
           

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT 

DECEMBER 13TH, 2011
9:30 A.M.

           

The Commissioner’s Court of Williamson County, Texas will meet in regular
session in the Commissioner's Courtroom, 710 Main Street, in Georgetown,
Texas to consider the following items:

 

1. Review and approval of minutes.
 

2. Consider noting in minutes any off right-of-way work on any County road done by Road & Bridge Division.
 

 

3. Hear County Auditor concerning invoices, bills, Quick Check Report, Wire Transfers and Electronic
Payments submitted for payment and take appropriate action including, but not limited to approval for
payment provided said items are found by the County Auditor to be legal obligations of the county. 

 

4. Citizen comments. Except when public hearings are scheduled for later in the meeting, this will be the
only opportunity for citizen input. The Court invites comments on any matter affecting the county, whether
on the Agenda or not. Speakers should limit their comments to three minutes. Note that the members of
the Court may not comment at the meeting about matters that are not on the agenda.

 

CONSENT AGENDA
The Consent Agenda includes non-controversial and routine items that the Court may act on with one
single vote. The Judge or a Commissioner may pull any item from the consent agenda in order that the
court discuss and act upon it individually as part of the Regular Agenda.
( Items 5 – 17 )
 

 

5. Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for the District Attorneys office
 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
From 0100.0440.003005 Office Furniture 500.00

To 0100.0440.003006 Office Equipment 500.00

 

6. Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for JP 4.
 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
From 0100.0454.001100 Salaries $931.84

To 0100.0454.001107 Temp Labor $931.84

 

7. Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for Commissioner Precinct Two.
 

Fiscal Impact

  



From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
From 0100-0212-003115 Computer Supplies $50.00

To 0100-0212-003120 Printer Supplies $50.00

 

8. Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for the County Clerk's office
 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
From 0385.0385.004544 Repairs to Office Equipment $72.00

To 0385.0385.003010 Computer Equipment under 5000 $72.00

 

9. Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for Constable Precinct Two.
 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
To 0100.0552.004414 Vehicle Insurance $1,115.00

From 0100.0552.005700 New Vehicles $1,115.00

 

10. Discuss and take appropriate action on approving the 2011 Williamson County Investment Policy, as
amended, and entering said policy into the official minutes of the Williamson County Commissioners
Court.

 

11. Consider approving the Treasurer's Report on the Williamson County Finances for October 2011.
 

12. Acknowledge and enter into the official minutes of the Commissioners Court,  that the Williamson County
CSCD (Adult Probation) has filed its FY11 Statement of Financial Position with the Court. This is in
pursuant to Section 140.004 of the Texas Local Government Code.

 

13. Consider approving Justice of the Peace #4, November 2011, monthly report in compliance with code of
criminal procedure 103.005(b).

 

14. Consider authorizing the transfer of various equipment items through inter-office transfer, auction,
donation, destruction, or trade-in.

 

15. Discuss and take action on the appointment of Lewis King to replace Lisa McBride on the ESD 6 Board.
He will serve the remainder of the term for Lisa McBride which ends January 2012. Then his new term
will be January 2012 to January 2014.

 

16. Consider appointing David Drell to serve on the Emergency Service District Number Two for a two year
term to begin on Jan. 1, 2012 and expire on Dec. 31, 2013.

 

17. Discuss and consider approval of preliminary plat for Seward Industrial Park - Pct. 2
 

REGULAR AGENDA
 

18. Discuss and take appropriate action on Park Director position.
 

19. Hear presentation by Baker-Aicklen & Associates and Luck Design Team, and take appropriate action on
the Conceptual Park Master Plan for Blackland Heritage County Park.

 

  



20. Consider approving Change Order #2 for the Quarry Splash Pad in the amount of $12,809.35.
 

21. Discuss and consider presentation from Linda Watson, president/chief executive officer of the Capital
Metropolitan Transportation Authority.

 

22. Hear presentation on Propane Conversion and Fueling Station project.
 

23. “Williamson County Radio Communications System Long-Term Infrastructure Plan Presentation”
 

24. Acknowledge the receipt of the Certificate of Achievement in Financial Reporting for Fiscal Year 2010
and the Award for Outstanding Achievement in Popular Annual Financial Reporting for Fiscal Year 2010
from the Government Finance Officers Association.

 

25. To discuss and take appropriate action on the Department of Infrastructure's projects and issues update.
 

26. Consider authorizing 2006 Road Bond Transfer request per Mike Weaver, Road Bond Manager to
allocate $10,269,529.00 from Unallocated Non Departmental (P156) to the following projects:
$250,000.00 Smyers Access Road (P249), $2,000,000.00 CR 138 (P179), $3,000,000.00 CR 170
(P213), $5,000,000.00 RM 620 (P167) and $19,529.00 to Ronald Reagan Phase 2. In addition, transfer
$19,329.00 from Travel Demand Model (P185) to Unallocated Non Departmental (P156) and upon
transfer Travel Demand Model will be closed.

 

27. Consider authorizing 2007 GO Park Bond transfer request per recommendation of Randy Bell, Interim
Park's Director to move $75,000.00 from Southwest Regional Park (P15) to Southwest Splash Pad (P215)

 

28. Consider authorizing County Judge to execute a Possession and Use Agreement with HENDERSON
CLEVELAND INTERESSTS, LTD. regarding right-of-way for RM 620 road improvements.

 

29. Consider a resolution determining the necessity and authorizing the use of eminent domain to condemn
2.53 acres required for the construction of Ronald Reagan Blvd Phase IV, and take appropriate action.
(Myrna Pierce/Parcel 7)

 

30. Consider a resolution determining the necessity and authorizing the use of eminent domain to condemn
8.24 acres required for the construction of Ronald Reagan Blvd Phase IV, and take appropriate action.
(Howard K. Pierce and Myrna Ruth Pierce/Parcel 9)

 

31. Consider a resolution determining the necessity and authorizing the use of eminent domain to condemn
2.02 acres required for the construction of Ronald Reagan Blvd Phase IV, and take appropriate action.
(Howard K. Pierce and Myrna Ruth Pierce/Parcel 10)

 

32. Consider authorizing County Judge to execute a Real Estate Contract with DEL WEBB TEXAS LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP for ROW needed on SH 195. (PARCEL 106)

 

33. Discuss and take appropriate action to approve a letter of intent to convey + or -5 acres of land to the
Taylor Parks Foundation for an indoor recreation facility. This action replaces letter dated January
20,2010 (attached).

 

34. Discuss and take appropriate action on an Order Prohibiting Restricted Fireworks. 
. 

 

35. Discuss and take appropriate action on a County Burn Ban.
 

36. Discuss and take appropriate action on a Professional Services Agreement between Williamson County
and Dr. Adam Barta for medical services to be performed at the Williamson County Jail; and exemption of
those services from the competitive bid/proposal requirements of the County Purchasing Act pursuant to
the discretionary exemption for personal or professional services.

  



 

37. Discuss and take appropriate action on a Farm Lease Extension Agreement between Williamson County
and Dennis Johnson, Nadine Johnson and Jerry W. Roznovak.

 

38. Discuss and take appropriate action on a Farm Lease Extension Agreement between Williamson County
and John W. Noren.

 

39. Discuss and take appropriate action on appointments to the Emergency Services District #4 Board of
Directors.

 

40. Discuss and take appropriate action on the 2011 Redistricting
 

41. Consider a resolution adopting changes to the Commissioner, Constable, and Justice of the Peace
Precincts as part of the 2011 Redistricting process, and take appropriate action.

 

42. Consider a resolution adopting changes to the Voter Tabulation Districts as part of the 2011 Redistricting
process, and take appropriate action.

 

43. Consider authorizing the Purchasing Department to have GovDeals hold an online auction for the sale of
various County surplus properties with the auction to close by 5:00 PM CST Wednesday, January 18,
2012.

 

44. Consider awarding bids received for MSA SCBA Air Packs for Williamson County Hazardous Response
Team, 12IFB00002 to the lowest and best bidder - Casco Industries.

 

45. Consider authorizing advertising and setting date of January 26, 2012 at 3:00 PM in the Purchasing
Department to receive proposals for Williamson County Haz Mat Billing Services bid #12RFP00003.

 

46. Consider awarding bid received for Rubber Asphalt Crack Sealer to the low bid meeting specifications:
Craftco Texas Inc. (Bid #12IFB0003)

 

47. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances
and approve a budget amendment for a donation for the propane tanks at the JB & Hallie Jester
Williamson County annex grand opening:

 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0000.367400 Donations $150.00 01

 

48. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessilty due to unforeseeable circumstances
and approve a budget amendment to acknowledge use of donations for the propane tanks at the JB &
Hallie Jester Williamson County annex grand opening:

 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0211.003670 Use of Donations $150.00 01

 

49. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances
and approve a budget amendment for unspent 2011 donation dollars for the EMS Department:

 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq

  



0100.0540.003670 Use of Donations $2,205.77 01

 

50. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances
and approve a budget amendment for unspent 2011 donation dollars for the Parks Department:

 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0510.003670 Use of Donations $10,824.25 01

 

51. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances
and approve a budget amendment for Park Donations:

 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0000.367403 Park Donations $380.00 01

 

52. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances
and approve a budget amendment to acknowledge use of Park Donations:

 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0510.003670 Use of Donations $380.00 01

 

53. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances
and approve a budget amendment for EMS Donations:

 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0000.367401 EMS Donations $35.00 01

 

54. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances
and approve a budget amendment to acknowledge use of EMS Donations:

 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0540.003670 Use of Donations $35.00 01

 

55. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances
and approve a budget amendment for Juvenile Services:

 

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0576.004103 GISD Residential Services $42,846.00 01

 

56. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances
and approve a budget amendment for various departments:

 

  



Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0475.004229 County Atty/St Law Enforc Trng $1,277.61 01

0100.0551.004229 Const 1/St Law Enforc Trng $6,297.68 02

0100.0552.004229 Const 2/St Law Enforc Trng $4,315.45 03

0100.0553.004229 Const 3/St Law Enforc Trng $2,100.71 04

0100.0554.004229 Const 4/St Law Enforc Trng $2,587.28 05

0100.0560.004229 SO/St Law Enforc Trng $27,165.17 06

0100.0570.004229 Co Jail/St Law Enforc Trng $25,809.75 07

 

EXECUTIVE SESSION
"The Commissioners Court for Williamson County reserves the right to
adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this
meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas
Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultations with Attorney), 551.072
(Deliberations regarding Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations regarding
Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations
regarding Security Devices) and 551.087 (Deliberations regarding
Economic Development Negotiations)."

 

57. Discuss real estate matters (EXECUTIVE SESSION as per VTCA Govt. Code sec. 551.0721 Deliberation
Regarding Real Estate Property if deliberation in an open meeting would have a detrimental effect on the
position of the governmental body in negotiations with third person.)
1. Proposed or potential purchase or lease of property by the County:
a) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for RM 2338 Phase II.
b) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for SH 195 0.805 South of Bell County Line to
IH 35.
c) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for US 183 Extension from 1,000 feet South of
San Gabriel to 1,000 feet North of SH 29.
d) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for O'Connor Boulevard and 620 project.
e) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for Ronald Reagan Blvd. Phase II project from
FM 3405 to Reagan Blvd.
f) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for Ronald Reagan Blvd. Phase III and Phase
IV.
g) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for proposed SH 29 project.
h) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way on Chandler IIIA.
i) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along Lakeline extension.
j) Discuss proposed acquisition of drainage easements along CR 138. 
k) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along CR 170. 
l) Discuss proposed acquisition and/or sale of property for Arterial H.
m) Discuss potential sale of real property on Williams Drive.
n) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for San Gabriel Parkway.
o) Discuss proposed Land Leases and Bill of Sale on property for communications towers.

 

58. Discuss pending or contemplated litigation, settlement matters and other confidential attorney-client legal
matters (EXECUTIVE SESSION as per VTCA Govt. Code sec. 551.071 consultation with attorney.),
including the following: 

a) Litigation or claims or potential litigation or claims against the County or by the County. 
b) Status Update-Pending Cases or Claims;
c) Attorney Grievance filed with the Office of Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas against
Jana L. Duty-Hunsicker- Grievance File No. A0021113619;
d) Cause No. 06-453-C277; Kerry Heckman et al. v. Williamson County, et al., In the District Court of

  



Williamson County, Texas, 277th Judicial District 
e) Civil Action No. 1:10-CV-869-LY; Heather Clark, David Claxton & David M. Compton v. Williamson
County; In the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, Austin Division 
f) Case No. A11CA403 SS; Ruben Yzquierdo v. Williamson County and the Williamson County Sheriff’s
Department; In the United States District Court, Western District of Texas, Austin Division
g) Case No. A11CA 300LY; Michelle Sheffield v. John Doe I, Individually and in his Official Capacity,
Williamson County and the Williamson County Sheriff’s Department; In the United States District Court,
Western District of Texas, Austin Division; 
h) Civil Action No. 11-278; Will Aguilar v. Williamson County, Texas; Daniel Robertson, and Michael
Baxter; In the United States District Court, Western District of Texas, Austin Division
i) Employment related matters. 
j) Other confidential attorney-client matters, including contracts and certain matters related to county
defense issues in which the duty of the attorney to the governmental body within the attorney/client
relationship clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.
k) Civil Action No. 1:11-cv-907, Sarah Doe et al. v. Jerald Neveleff et al., In the United States District
Court for the Western District of Texas Austin Division
l) Mortgage Electronic Recording Systems (MERS) litigation.

 

59. Discuss and take appropriate action on real estate.
 

60. Discuss and take appropriate action on pending or contemplated litigation, settlement matters and other
confidential attorney-client legal matters, including the following: 

a) Litigation or claims or potential litigation or claims against the County or by the County. 
b) Status Update-Pending Cases or Claims;
c) Attorney Grievance filed with the Office of Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas against
Jana L. Duty-Hunsicker- Grievance File No. A0021113619;
d) Cause No. 06-453-C277; Kerry Heckman et al. v. Williamson County, et al., In the District Court of
Williamson County, Texas, 277th Judicial District 
e) Civil Action No. 1:10-CV-869-LY; Heather Clark, David Claxton & David M. Compton v. Williamson
County; In the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, Austin Division 
f) Case No. A11CA403 SS; Ruben Yzquierdo v. Williamson County and the Williamson County Sheriff’s
Department; In the United States District Court, Western District of Texas, Austin Division
g) Case No. A11CA 300LY; Michelle Sheffield v. John Doe I, Individually and in his Official Capacity,
Williamson County and the Williamson County Sheriff’s Department; In the United States District Court,
Western District of Texas, Austin Division; 
h) Civil Action No. 11-278; Will Aguilar v. Williamson County, Texas; Daniel Robertson, and Michael
Baxter; In the United States District Court, Western District of Texas, Austin Division
i) Employment related matters. 
j) Other confidential attorney-client matters, including contracts and certain matters related to county
defense issues in which the duty of the attorney to the governmental body within the attorney/client
relationship clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.
k) Civil Action No. 1:11-cv-907, Sarah Doe et al. v. Jerald Neveleff et al., In the United States District
Court for the Western District of Texas Austin Division
l) Mortgage Electronic Recording Systems (MERS) litigation.

 

61. Comments from Commissioners.
 

_________________________ 
Dan A. Gattis, County Judge 

This notice of meeting was posted in the locked box located on the south side of the Williamson County
Courthouse, a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the ______ day of ________, 2011 at
________ and remained posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

  



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   5.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Line item transfer for the District Attorney office
Submitted For: John Bradley Submitted By: Judy Kocian, District

Attorney
Department: District Attorney
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for the District Attorneys office

Background
Additional funds are needed for Office Equipment in order to purchase toner cartridges for various printers used by
prosecutors and other support staff.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
From 0100.0440.003005 Office Furniture  500.00

To 0100.0440.003006 Office Equipment  500.00

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:59 PM
Budget Office Ashlie Blaylock 12/08/2011 09:18 AM

Form Started By: Judy Kocian Started On: 11/23/2011 01:45 PM
Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   6.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Line Item Transfer
Submitted By: Jessica Schmidt, J.P. Pct. #4
Department: J.P. Pct. #4
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for JP 4.

Background
JP 4 is requesting a line item transfer to Temporary Labor to cover labor expense for Temp.  Collections
Coordinator resigned and we have a Temp in the position on a probationary basis.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
From 0100.0454.001100 Salaries $931.84

To 0100.0454.001107 Temp Labor $931.84

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:59 PM
Budget Office Ashlie Blaylock 12/08/2011 09:18 AM

Form Started By: Jessica Schmidt Started On: 11/30/2011 07:02 PM
Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   7.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Line Item Transfer 
Submitted For: Cynthia Long Submitted By: Kathy Pierce,

Commissioner Pct. #2
Department: Commissioner Pct. #2
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for Commissioner Precinct Two.

Background

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
From  0100-0212-003115 Computer Supplies  $50.00

To 0100-0212-003120 Printer Supplies  $50.00

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 11/30/2011 02:23 PM
Budget Office Ashlie Blaylock 12/08/2011 09:18 AM
Budget Office Wendy Coco 12/09/2011 11:46 AM

Form Started By: Kathy Pierce Started On: 11/30/2011 01:18 PM
Final Approval Date: 12/09/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   8.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Line Item Transfer due increase in prices
Submitted For: Nancy Rister Submitted By: Nancy Rister, County

Clerk
Department: County Clerk
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for the County Clerk's office

Background
Computer pricing has increased since we got the quote in March of this year. Need just a little more in Computer
Equipment under $5,000 to cover increase.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
From 0385.0385.004544 Repairs to Office Equipment $72.00

To 0385.0385.003010 Computer Equipment under 5000 $72.00

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:59 PM
Budget Office Ashlie Blaylock 12/08/2011 09:20 AM

Form Started By: Nancy Rister Started On: 12/05/2011 12:17 PM
Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   9.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Line Item Transfer - Constable Precinct Two 
Submitted For: Constable Rick Coffman  Submitted By: Kathy Pierce,

Commissioner Pct. #2
Department: Commissioner Pct. #2
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for Constable Precinct Two.

Background
An insurance premium increase occurred after the adoption of the budget.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
To 0100.0552.004414 Vehicle Insurance $1,115.00

From 0100.0552.005700 New Vehicles $1,115.00

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:42 AM
Form Started By: Kathy Pierce Started On: 12/08/2011 10:43 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   10.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

2011 Williamson County Investment Policy
Submitted For: Vivian Wood Submitted By: Celia Villarreal, County

Treasurer
Department: County Treasurer
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and take appropriate action on approving the 2011 Williamson County Investment Policy, as amended, and
entering said policy into the official minutes of the Williamson County Commissioners Court.

Background

Attachments
Williamson County Investment Policy 2011

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 09:02 AM
Form Started By: Celia Villarreal Started On: 12/08/2011 07:57 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 





































   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   11.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

October 2011 Treasurers Report on the Williamson County Finances
Submitted For: Vivian Wood Submitted By: Celia Villarreal, County

Treasurer
Department: County Treasurer
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Consider approving the Treasurer's Report on the Williamson County Finances for October 2011.

Background

Attachments
Oct 2011 Treasurers Report

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 11/22/2011 09:37 AM
Form Started By: Celia Villarreal Started On: 11/21/2011 02:57 PM

Final Approval Date: 11/22/2011 





















   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   12.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

FY11 Statement of Financial Postition
Submitted For: Marty Griffith Submitted By: Melissa Ramos, Adult

Probation
Department: Adult Probation
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Acknowledge and enter into the official minutes of the Commissioners Court,  that the Williamson County CSCD
(Adult Probation) has filed its FY11 Statement of Financial Position with the Court. This is in pursuant to Section
140.004 of the Texas Local Government Code.

Background
Pursuant to Section 140.004 of the Texas Local Government Code, the Williamson County CSCD( Adult Probation)
is required to file with the Commissioner's Court of Williamson County the statement of Financial Position for the
previous fiscal year. Filed with the Court is the Statement of Financial Position for FY11.

Attachments
CSCD Financial Position Statement

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:59 PM
Form Started By: Melissa Ramos Started On: 12/01/2011 03:52 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 





   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   13.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Justice of the Peace 4 November 2011 monthly report 
Submitted By: Veronica Bolander, J.P. Pct. #4
Department: J.P. Pct. #4
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Consider approving Justice of the Peace #4, November 2011, monthly report in compliance with code of criminal
procedure 103.005(b).

Background

Attachments
November 11 EOM JP4

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 09:02 AM
Form Started By: Veronica Bolander Started On: 12/07/2011 05:20 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1003 
CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON 

Before me, tbe undersigned autbority, on tbis day personally appeared Judy Scbier 
Hobbs, Justice oftbe Peace, Precinct 4, Williamson County, wbo, on ber oatb, stated tbat 
tbe attacbed report of money collected is a true and correct report for tbe montb of 

November 2011 • 

1H-dayof December ,,---=::2=0"""1l:..-___to certify wbicb witness my band and 
seal of office. 

Y PUBLIC in and for the State of Texas 
 JESSlCASCtt.fIDT 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 

October 3, 2012 
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RAYMOND HIGLEY 

12941 1110112011 SC110061 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

THOMAS F WALKER 

12942 11/01/2011 EV110720 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

MADISON @ DELL RANCH 

12943 11/0112011 EV110721 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

JOHN JONES 

12944 11/03/2011 EV110722 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

MARCIA HAGLER 

12945 11/03/2011 EV110633 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

LAS BRISAS LUXURY APTS. 

12946 11/03/2011 EV110723 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

BARREn DAFFIN 

12947 11103/2011 JC110262 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

JENKINS WAGNON ET AL 

12948 11/03/2011 JC110263 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

JENKINS WAGNON 

12949 1110312011 JC110264 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

JENKINS WAGNON ET AL 

12950 11/0412011 EV110724 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

RAQUEL ESCEBEDO 

12951 11/04/2011 EV110725 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00 

BRICE VANDER 

12952 11/04/2011 JC110265 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

12953 11/04/2011 JC110267 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

12954 11/04/2011 JC110268 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

RAUSCH STURM 
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12955 11/04/2011 

RAUSCH STURM ET AL 

JC110269 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

12956 11/04/2011 

RAUSCH STURM 

JC110270 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

12957 1110412011 

MARCIA HAGLER 

EV110726 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

12958 11/0412011 

TRAVIS BALLEW 

SC110063 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

12959 1110712011 

BARRETT DAFFIN 

EV110727 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

12960 11107/2011 SC110064 

FLOYD'S BODY WORKS 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

12961 11/07/2011 

PITEDUNCAN 

EV110728 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

12962 11/07/2011 

NELDA EDDINGS 

IN110119 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 $5.00 

12963 1110712011 EV110729 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00 

ANDRES LEAL SR 

12964 11107/2011 

P!TEDUNCAN 

EV110728 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $70.00 

12965 11/0812011 EV110730 

MAYFIELQ.DEWOLF AND 
ASSOCIATES 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

12966 11/08/2011 

MARCIA HAGLER 

EV110731 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

12967 11/08/2011 JC110271 

RAUSCH STURM ET AL 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

12968 11/08/2011 EV110732 

GERARDO DELGADO 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

12969 11/08/2011 JC110272 

RAUSCH STURM ET AL 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 
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12970 11/0812011 JC110273 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

RAUSCH STURM ET AL 

12971 11/0812011 JC110274 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

FAST PROCESS SERVICE 

12972 11/08/2011 JC110275 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

12973 11/10/2011 EV110630 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

DAVID CARTER 

12974 11/10/2011 EV110733 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

12975 1111012011 EV110734 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

12976 1111012011 EV110735 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

12977 11/10/2011 EV110736 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

12978 1111012011 EV110737 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

12979 11/10/2011 EV110738 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00 

TRAM OR PROPERTIES 

12980 1111012011 EV110739 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

12981 11/1012011 EV110740 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

12982 11/10/2011 EV110741 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

12983 11/10/2011 EV110742 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

12984 11110/2011 EV110743 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

.-,- .. ... -._---,._._--­~ 



211 W. 6th 8t. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 4 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pet. 4 Date Printed: 11130/20 II 
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date IlJ0lJ2011-1lJ3012011 Time Printed: 6:26:29PM 

12985 11110/2011 EV110744 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12986 11/10/2011 EV110646 

CORDERO ENTERPRISES 

0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 

12987 11/10/2011 EV110746 

COLONIAL GRAND AT ROUND ROCK 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12988 1111012011 EV110745 

COLONIAL GRAND AT ROUND ROCK 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12989 11/14/2011 EV110747 

ALEXAN PALM VALLEY 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12990 11/14/2011 EV110748 

ALEXAN PALM VALLEY 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12991 11/14/2011 EV110675 

BRICE VANDER ET AL 

0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 

12992 1111412011 EV110750 

DAVID L. SMITHERMAN & ASSOC. 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12993 1111412011 EV110751 

COLONIAL VILLAGE AT SIERRA 
VISTA 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12994 1111512011 EV110752 

MITCH AND WENDI GLAZER 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12995 11115/2011 EV110647 

PARK PLACE APARTMENTS 

0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 

12996 1111512011 EV110753 

MADISON AT DELL RANCH 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12997 11115/2011 EV110754 

MADISON AT DELL RANCH 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12998 1111512011 EV110755 

FASTCASH4 HOMES. BIZ 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12999 1111512011 

RED HILLS VILLAS 

EV110642 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 
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13000 11/15/2011 

RED HILLS VILLAS 

EV110643 0,00 0.00 5,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 $155.00 

13001 11/1512011 

RED HILLS VILLAS 

EV110756 25,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,00 70.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 $101,00 

13002 11/15/2011 EV110757 

HDF INVESTMENTS LTD 

25.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 $171.00 

13003 11/15/2011 EV110758 

HDF INVESTMENTS LTD 

25,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,00 70.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 $101.00 

13004 11/1512011 EV110759 

COLONIAL VILLAGE AT SIERRA 
VISTA 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00 

13005 11/1712011 JC110276 

RAUSCH STURM ET AL 

25,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 $31.00 

13006 11/1712011 

RAUSH STURM ET AL 

JC110277 25,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 $31,00 

13007 11/17/2011 

RAUSCH STURM 

JC110278 25,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 $31.00 

13008 1111712011 JC110279 

PROFESSIONAL CIVIL PROCESS 

25.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 $31.00 

13009 11/17/2011 

RAUSCH STURM 

JC110280 25.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 $31.00 

13010 11/17/2011 

RAUSCH STURM 

JC110281 25.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 6.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 $31.00 

13011 11/17/2011 JC110282 

PROFESSIONAL CIVIL PROCESS 

25.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 $31.00 

13012 11117/2011 EV110760 

ALLIANCE ASSOCIATION 
MANAGEMENT 

25.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 6,00 70,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 $101,00 

13013 11117/2011 

BILLY EVANS 

EV110645 0,00 0,00 5,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

13014 11/1712011 

J, PATRICK QUINN 

JC110283 25.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 6.00 70,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 $101,00 
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13015 11117/2011 EV110761 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

JOHN WEBSTER 

13016 1111712011 EV110762 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

DAVID L PARKER 

13017 11/17/2011 SC110021 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

CARRIE HOLLIE 

13018 11117/2011 EV110763 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

MANSIONS AT STAR RANCH 
COUNTRY CLUB 

13019 11/17/2011 EV110661 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

13020 1111712011 IN110124 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 $5.00 

JOHNGOLA 

13021 11/1812011 EV110764 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

BRETTNE ROITHNER LINDGREN 

13022 11/21/2011 EV110765 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00 

ALTO ENTERPRISES 

13023 11/2112011 EV110766 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00 

BARRY & SEWART PLLC 

13024 1112112011 SC110023 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

CENTRAL AUTO & TRUCK REPAIR 

13025 1112112011 EV110767 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

GEORGE LOEFFLER/GREG 
DOERING 

70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.0013026 11/2112011 EV110768 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 

MANSIONS AT STAR RANCH 
COUNTRY CLUB 

0.00 $70.0013027 1112112011 EV110767 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

CRAIG BROWN 

0.00 $101.0013028 11122/2011 EV110769 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


ARTHUR TSCHOEPE 
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13029 1112212011 EV110770 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

THE GABLES APARTMENTS 

13030 1112212011 SC110009 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 

Eastside Lumber & Decking 

13031 11/2212011 EV110771 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

MARCIA HAGLER 

13032 11/2212011 EV110691 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 

EVICTION FAST 

13033 1112212011 EV110632 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 

CLASSIC TEXAS PROPERTIES 

13034 11122/2011 JC110284 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

13035 11/22/2011 JC110285 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

13036 11/22/2011 JC110286 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

13037 11/2212011 JC110287 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

13038 1112212011 JC110288 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

13039 1112212011 JC110289 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

13040 1112212011 JC110290 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

13041 1112212011 JC110291 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

13042 1112212011 JC110292 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

13043 11122/2011 JC110293 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $5.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $5.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 
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13044 11122/2011 JC110294 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

RAUSCH STURM 

13045 1112812011 EV110772 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

FAIRWAY KNOLL AT TERA VISTA 

13046 11128/2011 EV11 0773 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

FAIRWAY KNOLLATTERAVISTA 

13047 11/28/2011 EV110774 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

BARREn DAFFIN ET AL 

13048 11/28/2011 JC110295 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

KRENEK & HEINEMEYER 

13049 11/28/2011 JC110296 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

POWELL EBERT & SMOLIK 

13050 11/2812011 EV110679 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

BRICE VANDER ET AL 

13051 1112812011 EV110676 0.00 0.00 500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

BRICE VANDER ET AL 

13052 1112812011 JC110297 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

MICHAEL J. scon 

13053 11/28/2011 JC110298 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

MICHAEL J. scon 

13054 11/2812011 JC110299 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

MICHAEL J. scon 

13055 11/2812011 JC110300 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

MICHAEL J. scon 

13056 11/28/2011 JC110301 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

MICHAEL J. scon 

13057 1112812011 JC110302 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00 

MICHAEL J. scon 

13058 11/2812011 EV110775 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

RANDALL AND CLARA FREEMAN 



211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 9 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pet. 4 Date Printed: llJ30/2011 
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 1110112011-1113012011 Time Printed: 6:26:29PM 

M .to 
OTHER· 

13059 1112812011 

DAVID OLANDER 

EV110776 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

13060 11129/2011 

THOMAS S. HEBSON 

EV110710 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

13061 11/2912011 

JOHN JONES 

EV110721 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

13062 11/29/2011 SC110065 

EULA ANN NANTZ DBA BEST 
PRICES 

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

13063 11/2912011 EV110666 

TRAMOR PROPERTIES 

0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00 

13064 11129/2011 

SECURITY FINANCE 

JC110303 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00 

0.00 $0.00 

I CUMULATIVE TOTALS: 2,550.00 10.00 85.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 612.00 7,800.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 $11,f3T.OO:J 

•________m~,!.._~~6i'.ijI! ( 1~~r·~~~"·l"i!'}!$l'·Il¥V~~~.,...-~ 



211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: Summary Section 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pet. 4 Date Printed: I V30/2011 
Taylor, Texas 76574 Time Printed: 6:26:29PMn/t/I( - 11/'31/11 

FEE CODE FEEDESC ITEMS TOT PAID TOT MONEY CASH CHECKS MO ESCROW CC JAILTlME CSR OTHER GLCODE 

ABSTRACT ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT 2 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100.0000.341804 

EVICTION EVICTION FILING FEE 56 1,400.00 1,400.00 350.00 775.00 50.00 0.00 225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100.0000.341804 

INDIGENT CIVIL INDIGENT FEE 102 612.00 612.00 96.00 432.00 24.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000.208822 

JUSTICE JUSTICE CIVIL FILING FEE 41 1,025.00 1,025.00 0.00 975.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100.0000.341804 

SERVE 1 CONSTABLE PRECINCT I SEF 70.00 70.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100.0000.341901 

SERVE 4 CONSTABLE PRECINCT 4 SEF 75 5,250.00 5,250.00 1,330.00 3,010.00 210.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000.341904 

SMALLCLAM SMALL CLAIMS FILING FEE 5 125.00 125.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 01 00-0000.341804 

WRIT EXEC WRIT OF EXECUTION 4 20.00 2000 5.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000.341804 

WRITPOSS WRIT OF POSSESSION 13 65.00 65.00 15.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100.0000.341804 

WSERVE 4 CONSTABLE PRECINCT 4 - W 17 2,550.00 2,550.00 600.00 1,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100.0000-341904 

*** The Following Fees Do Not Match Any Of The Column Definitions, Therefore Are Included In The"All Other" Column*** 

I FEE CODE FEE DESC ITEMS TOT PAID TOT MONEY CASH CHECKS MO ESCROW CC JAILTlME CSR OTHER GLCODE 

AUTOPSY COPIES OF AUTOPSIES 2 10.00 10.00 500 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 000 0.00 0100.0000.341804 

TOTALSSUMMAR'\c 

Direct Deposit 

Cash 
Checks 
Money Orders 
Credit Cards: 

318 

$0.00 

$2,521.00 
$7,267.00 

$334.00 
$1,015.00 

11,137.00 11,137.002,521.00 

Escrow Payments $0.00 

7,267.00 334.00 

Transaction Fee 

0.00 

$0.00 

1,015.00 $0.00 

CSRCredit 

Jail Credit 

Non-Monetal) 

0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0.00 

Post for Refund 

Over Payments 

J 

$0.00 

$0.00 

I TOTAL CURRENCY $11,137.00 ESCROW PAID $O}.m] I TRAN.FEES 2QOOliTOTAL $0.00 II TOTAL PAID $0.00 

•________,...._n..Ulll'l $'",".0' ....._,._..1 



-~----------, 

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: GL Code Recap 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pet. 4 Date Printed: 1JJ30/20 II 
Taylor, Texas 76574 Time Printed: 6:26:29PM" - U/~D/tl

GLCODE GL CODE DESCRIPTION CURRENCY CREDIT CARD OTHERS DIRECT DEPOSIT TOTALS 
0100-0000-341804 2,400.00 255.00 0.00 0.00 2,655.00 
o100-0000-341901 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 

0100-0000-341904 7,100.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 7,800.00 

0399-0000-208822 552.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 612.00 


I TOTALS: 10,122.00 1,015.00 O.O~O-_. 0.00--" 11,137.00 - I 

R.e.c it:: oS fa940 - 130 (0'1 

I "". ~ .,...... .- ,-""""."',I~"""'~~_'___'" 

http:11,137.00
http:1,015.00
http:10,122.00
http:7,800.00
http:7,100.00
http:2,655.00
http:2,400.00


211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 1 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 1V30120) ) 
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 1110lJ2011·1113012011 Time Printed: 6:23:45PM 

;;U~I"H'~T I~'••~ 
ARR~~T ARREST ARREST 

FEE'S FEES.' FEES 

144773 11/0112011 TR113638 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 
JOSE ALEJANDRO NAVA 

144774 11101/2011 TR112057 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 0.00 $65.00 

CHRISTINA MARIE SANDERSON 

144775 11/0112011 TW110294 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

JANET BARERRA 

144776 11101/2011 TW110293 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 70.00 $71.00 

JANET BARERRA 

144777 11/01/2011 TR112673 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 0.00 $151.90 

MARCOS JESUS LEON 

144778 11/01/2011 TR111422 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 25.00 $200.00 

JOSHUA DANIEL LAFRANCE 

144779 11/01/2011 TR113623 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

LUIS FERNANDO MIRELES 

144780 11101/2011 TR113621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195.00 60.00 $260.00 

JOSE MIRELES 

144781 11/01/2011 TR113200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.40 0.00 0.00 100.96 $108.00 

JONATHAN RAY GONZALES 

144782 11101/2011 TR113200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 76.90 14.14 $92.00 

JONATHAN RAY GONZALES 

144783 11/0112011 TR113221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

TU CAM NGUYEN 

144784 11/01/2011 TR113311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

KIMBERLY ANN HUNTER 

144785 11/01/2011 TR113701 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

JAMES PATRICK SHANNON 

144786 1110112011 TR113793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

LETICIA CHAVEZ RIOS 

144787 11/01/2011 TR112270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

THOMAS N MOSELEY 



_________ 

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLD REP Page No: 2 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 11130/2011 
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 1110112011·1113012011 Time Printed: 6:23:45PM 

;:""",,,,,,,,.:;I I ....JAlil,:;.;. ·;IiI....t!··;
ARREST ARREST ARReST 

FEES FEES FEES 

144788 11/0112011 TR113625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.90 0.00 $150.90 
JOHNNY B LEON 

144789 11/0112011 TR113070 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 65.00 $66.00 

DONNA SHREE LEONARD 

144790 1110112011 TR113692 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

DAVID ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ 

144791 11/01/2011 TR060668 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.00 106.00 $145.00 

BRIAN NEIL SMITH 

144792 11/0112011 TR060668 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (34.00) (106.00 ($145.00) 

BRIAN NEIL SMITH ) 

144793 11/01/2011 TR060668 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.00 106.00 $145.00 

BRIAN NEIL SMITH 

144794 11/01/2011 TR113342 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 60.00 $415.00 

FERNANDO V HERNANDEZ 

144795 11/01/2011 TR113380 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

NANCY E LOVELL 

144796 1110112011 TR113341 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

FERNANDO V HERNANDEZ 

144797 11/03/2011 TR113809 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

REYNALDO MIRAN NAJERA 

144798 1110312011 TR113629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

MCKENZIE ADAMSON 

144799 11/03/2011 TR113663 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

ADRIAN C SOTO 

144800 11/03/2011 TR113287 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 65.00 $415.00 

MASON LEE GRIMES 

144801 11/03/2011 TR113661 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

FRANK MELVIN JENKINS 

144802 11/03/2011 TR113143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 39.00 60.00 $104.00 

ANGELA MARIE MUNOZ 

__• ,..~______ 11 <¥,_""'_'v"·[.....,.."""".~·~_'"'"'-r"..,,....-,,,...,.,-,,· 



211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLD REP Page No: 3 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 11130/2011 
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 1110112011-1113012011 Time Printed: 6:23:45PM 

144803 11103/2011 TR113144 

ANGELA MARIE MUNOZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144804 11/03/2011 

JAMES SIEPL 

TR113091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144805 1110312011 

ISMAEL LlZARDO 

TR113527 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144806 11/03/2011 TR113480 

SAMUEL DAVID WORKS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144807 11/03/2011 TR113121 

RICHARD F THORNTON 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144808 1110312011 TR113122 

RICHARD F THORNTON 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144809 11/03/2011 

DEBORAH M FOLEY 

TR113727 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144810 11/0312011 TR113705 

DEREK WAYNE HAYES 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144811 1110312011 TR113706 

DEREK WAYNE HAYES 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144812 11/03/2011 TR113837 

FLORENCE JEAN DANIELS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144813 11/0312011 TR113837 

FLORENCE JEAN DANIELS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144814 11/03/2011 TR112905 

DENNIS LLOYD ENGDAHL 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144815 11/0312011 NT110345 

EUGENE ALLEN DIVER 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144816 11/03/2011 TR113759 

LAUREN CHRISTINA CONNORS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144817 11103/2011 TR113372 

PEDRO HAIRO ABRIGO 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 50.00 90.00 $148.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 60.00 $415.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 95.00 $130.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 95.00 $130.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 30.00 60.00 $95.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 90.00 $298.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 96.90 90.10 $195.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 $3.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 100.00 60.00 $165.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.00 70.00 $167.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 24.90 90.10 $123.00 



211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLD REP Page No: 4 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pet. 4 Date Printed: 11130/2011 
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 1110112011·1113012011 Time Printed: 6:23:45PM 

144818 11/03/2011 

ANSELMO ORANDA Y 

NT100383 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144819 11/03/2011 TR113627 

ANDRES SANCHEZ LARA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144820 11/0312011 TR113755 

KIMBERLY BROOKE REAVES 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144821 11/03/2011 

TONYA TERRY 

NT110236 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144822 11/03/2011 

REBA JOYCE HOOD 

TR112388 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144823 11/03/2011 TR113741 

MICHAEL MADISON WHITEHEAD 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144824 11/0312011 JV110178 

MARIA NICOLE WILLIAMS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144825 11/03/2011 JV110118 

ALEJANDRA CASTRO 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144826 11/03/2011 

JUAN CASTRO 

NT110242 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144827 11/03/2011 NT110243 

ALBA MAGDALENA CASTRO 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144828 11/0312011 

ROSE M. SANCHEZ 

TR112747 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144829 11/03/2011 TR 113642 

LUCAS GARCIA-LARA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144830 11/04/2011 

ERICA ESTRADA 

NT110163 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144831 1110412011 NT100416 

HORTENCIA LEYENDECKER 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144832 11/04/2011 

SERGIO 0 SOLANO 

TR112983 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 60.00 $95.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00 0.00 $105.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 0.00 $151.90 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 25.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 $150.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 $150.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 $150.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 25.00 $185.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 $200.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 25.00 $100.00 



211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 5 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pet. 4 Date Printed: 11130/2011 
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 1110112011-1113012011 Time Printed: 6:23:45PM 

144833 11/0412011 TW110520 

RICHARD LEWIS KELLER 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144834 11/0412011 TW110519 

RICHARD LEWIS KELLER 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144835 11/0412011 TW110287 

BRANDON MICHAEL HORTA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144836 11/0412011 TW110288 

BRANDON MICHAEL HORTA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144837 11/0412011 TR113176 

TRAVIS JEROME ROBINSON 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144838 1110412011 TW110305 

ROBERT CLINTON HUNEYCUTT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144839 1110412011 TW110306 

ROBERT CLINTON HUNEYCUTT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144840 11/04/2011 TW110306 

ROBERT CLINTON HUNEYCUTT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144841 11/04/2011 

AMBER D GARZA 

TW110233 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144842 11/0412011 TW110580 

LUCINDA DENISE CARUTHER 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144843 1110412011 

NORMA ROMERO 

NT110252 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144844 11/04/2011 

TANIA ARAUJO 

NT110187 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144845 1110412011 TR113622 

VICTOR CARDENAS-MA TA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144846 11/04/2011 

ARMANDO ROBLES 

JV110079 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144847 11/04/2011 TW110344 

PRESTON DOYLE KYLE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 70.00 $100.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 70.00 $420.60 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 70.00 $420.60 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.00 25.00 $192.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 $450.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90 60.10 $67.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 $140.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 70.00 $420.60 
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144848 11/04/2011 TW110345 

PRESTON DOYLE KYLE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

144849 11/04/2011 TR113846 

HOWARD FREDERICK NORRIS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

144850 11/04/2011 TW110460 

ALiSK MICHELLE LOVING 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

144851 11/04/2011 TW110083 

JONIQUA RENEE MENDEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

144852 11/04/2011 TR113162 

GRAYCE VICTORIA YANNUZZI 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

144853 11/0412011 

JACOB MAREZ 

JV110093 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

144854 11/04/2011 

LORA ANN KROPP 

TR113628 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

144855 11/04/2011 

NATHANIEL DARDEN 

TR112920 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00 

144856 11/0412011 TR113774 

CHRISTIAN MENDOZA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

144857 11104/2011 

LESLIE ANN LUCIEW 

TR113730 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 100.90 90.10 $199.00 

144858 11/0412011 

PAUL ALAN TURNER 

TR113819 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

144859 11/04/2011 

MYRA BONNEY 

TW110400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $89.60 

144860 11/0412011 

VIRGINIA JAMES 

TR091561 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.00 0.00 $91.00 

144861 11/04/2011 

VIRGINIA JAMES 

TR091561 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00 

144862 1110412011 TR 1 00659 

SANTOS RALPH CANUL 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 110.00 $145.00 
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144863 11/04/2011 TR101684 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00 

SANTOS RALPH CANUL 

144864 11/04/2011 TR100658 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 140.10 $200.00 

SANTOS RALPH CANUL 

144865 11/07/2011 1W110278 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

PATRICK DILLON POWERS 

144866 11/0712011 1W110278 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25000 $250.00 

PATRICK DILLON POWERS 

144867 1110712011 1W110277 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 70.00 $420.60 

PATRICK DILLON POWERS 

144868 11/07/2011 TR112250 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 30.00 $150.00 

MARIA DELORES GOMEZ 

144869 11/07/2011 1W110610 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

BRENDI HOUSTON TUBBS 

144870 11/07/2011 1W110610 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00 

BRENDI HOUSTON TUBBS 

144871 11/07/2011 1W110781 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

TRACEY D ANDERSON 

144872 11/07/2011 1W110559 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

CARLOS ISA SALDANA 

144873 11/07/2011 TR111834 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 196.90 115.10 $320.00 

CHRISTOPHER C FORESTER 

144874 11107/2011 TR113328 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 $75.00 

JONATHAN RAY ACOSTA 

144875 11/07/2011 TR113408 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 50.00 90.00 $148.00 

FLOYD EDWARD CAMPBELL 

144876 11/07/2011 NT110348 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 $150.00 

PHILIP JACOB BURBINE 

144877 11107/2011 TR113158 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 69.90 60.10 $135.00 

AIRIEL MARIE BIRD 



211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 8 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 11130/2011 
Taylor, Texas 76574 

144878 11/07/2011 TR113585 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
JOAQUIN PAJE VILLAR 

144879 11/07/2011 TR113631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
JAMES RANDALL SOVA 

144880 11/07/2011 TR112507 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
SARAH BERNI B BLAIR·SAWYER 

144881 1110712011 TR112508 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

SARAH BERNt B BLAIR·SAWYER 

144882 11/0712011 TW110778 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

JOSE LUIS CRUZ 

144883 11107/2011 TR110164 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

ERICK DAVID SANDOVAL 

144884 11/07/2011 TR112824 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

PATRICIA A TIGER 

144885 11/0712011 TW110811 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

SUSAN JOAN EGAN 

144886 1110712011 TW110772 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

STACY LATRAIL DAVIS 

144887 11/07/2011 TW110844 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

BILLY JOE RUSH 

144888 11/07/2011 TW110843 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

BILLY JOE RUSH 

144889 11/07/2011 TR113696 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
CHERL YN LYNN TOWNZEN 

144890 11107/2011 TW110729 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

GINALHAND 

144891 11/07/2011 TW100096 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

WILLIAM CHARLES KUBENA 

144892 11107/2011 TW100096 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
WILLIAM CHARLES KUBENA 

By Date 1 JJO JJ2011-1 JJ30/2011 Time Printed: 6:23:45PM 
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ARRi!~.ARReSlf ARRES" 
FEESe • FEES FEeS 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 30.00 60.00 $95.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 196.90 90.10 $295.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.00 0.00 $54.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 256.00 0.00 $256.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 60.00 $410.60 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.10 $98.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 $110.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00 
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144893 11107/2011 1W100095 

WILLIAM CHARLES KUBENA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 120.00 $471.80 

144894 1110712011 1W110349 

WILLIAM CHARLES KUBENA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 110.00 $310.00 

144895 11/0712011 

FELICITY CHAMBLIN 

JV110043 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 25.00 $150.00 

144896 11/07/2011 1W110835 

MARTHA TAMEZ LOPEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

144897 11/07/2011 

RHONDA LEE RILEY 

1W110802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

144898 11/08/2011 

JACK ROBERT BEAN 

TR111512 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.00 0.00 $99.00 

144899 11/0812011 JV110oeO 

FALON LYNETTE RINKER 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00 

144900 11/08/2011 TR113737 

DEBBIE MAGANA SANCHEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

144901 11/08/2011 

KURTIS L STEWART 

1W110478 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00 

144902 11/08/2011 1W100170 

MICHAEL MARTIN MOEHLING 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 255.00 $255.00 

144903 11108/2011 TR090111 

KIMBERLEAH K AKINREMI 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 120.00 $165.00 

144904 11/08/2011 TR113630 

ASHLEY VICTORIA WRIGHT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 60.00 $66.00 

144905 11/08/2011 TR090112 

KIMBERLEAH K AKINREMI 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 342.00 120.00 $467.00 

144906 11/08/2011 TR090 112 

KIMBERLEAH K AKINREMI 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 $8.00 

144907 11/08/2011 TR112788 
MICHAEL KEITH HAMANN 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.90 90.10 $200.00 
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144908 11108/2011 TR112196 

ANNA MARIE TORRES 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144909 1110812011 TR091691 

KIMBERLEAH K AKINREMI 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144910 11/08/2011 TR091691 

KIMBERLEAH K AKINREMI 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144911 11/08/2011 TR070549 

REBEKA RODRIGUEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144912 11/08/2011 TR083101 

REBEKA RODRIGUEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144913 11/0812011 TR113799 

ERIC DANIEL FLORES 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144914 11/0812011 TR112863 

CRYSTAL LYNN VOUDOURIS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144915 11/08/2011 TR113800 

JUSTIN JOSEPH MOGONYE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144916 11/0812011 TR101738 

JUAN CARLOS ARELLANO 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144917 11/0812011 JV110082 

KARLA A. GONZALEZ-RODRIGUEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144918 11/0812011 TW110001 

KELLY ELAINE STEWART 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144919 11108/2011 TR112837 

KAYLA CLAIRE GOEDINGHAUS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144920 11/08/2011 TR112926 

GUSTAVO MARTINEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

144921 11108/2011 JV110195 

HALEY MICHELLE LAMB 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

144922 11/08/2011 TR113346 
MICHELLE PATRICE WASHINGTON 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0,00 3,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1,90 115.10 $125.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 380.00 120.00 $500,00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 $120,00 

0,00 0.00 3.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 346.00 $354.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 116.00 $616.00 

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.00 25.00 $56.00 

0.00 0.00 3,00 0.00 9.90 0,00 0.00 0.00 5,00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 110.00 $465.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.00 0.00 $40.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 $50.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 55.00 25.00 $80.00 

0,00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 5,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90,00 $130.00 
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144923 11/10/2011 TR112744 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 0.00 $76.90 

JACQUELINE R. PROCASKY 

144924 11/10/2011 TR113632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

BLAS ENRIQUEZ 

144925 1111012011 TR113633 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

TREY MICHAEL MOORE 

144926 11/1012011 TR113148 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.90 90.10 $100.00 

STEFAN JORY MATA 

144927 11/10/2011 TR113498 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 0.00 $5190 

LISA SHOUSE HUNT 

144928 11/1012011 TR113062 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 $75.00 

MARILYN YVONNE FOWLER 

144929 11/10/2011 TR112140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 120.00 $270.00 

JOSHUA AARON HENLEY 

144930 11/10/2011 TR112140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00 

JOSHUA AARON HENLEY 

144931 11/1012011 NT110175 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 $50.00 

MARY KINSEY TOMASEK 

144932 11/10/2011 TR084882 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $70.00 

STEPHANIE VERRET PARKS 

144933 11/10/2011 TR111825 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 $200.00 

CEDRIC C SIMPKINS 

144934 11/10/2011 NT100290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00 

BRITNEY LYNN WILSON 

144935 11/10/2011 TR113884 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

BROOKE MICHELE STANDLEY 

144936 11/10/2011 NT110109 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

KELSEY MARIE PAGE 

144937 11/10/2011 1W110456 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00 

TARYN LYNN GONZALES 
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144938 11/1012011 TR113326 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00 

SHERRIE RENEE DOWNING 

144939 11/10/2011 TR095735 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0,00 200,00 125.00 $333.00 

CANDIDO TERRAZAS 

144940 11/1012011 TR113818 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

THOMAS GEORGE MALONEY 

144941 11/1012011 JV110074 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 65.00 $150,00 

ABYGAIL MARIE WOODALL 

144942 11/10/2011 TR103994 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 813.00 60.00 $873.00 

RUTHIE LEE MUNOZ 

144943 11/1012011 TR113073 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 95.00 $130,00 

BRITIANY M WALKER 

144944 11/1012011 1W110245 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 60.00 $60,00 

LORETIA DEARY-MATIOCKS 

144945 11110/2011 1W110655 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00 

FAITH SHONTA BRASS 

144946 11/10/2011 TR113725 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 99.90 90.10 $198.00 

SYLVIA OCHOA RAMOS 

144947 11/10/2011 TR113839 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

BRIAN DUBOSE SIMMONS 

144948 11/10/2011 1W110373 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 24.00 $374.60 

DANIELLE SCHACHT 

144949 11/10/2011 TR112851 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 $25.00 

ADRIANA MOJICA-ANSELMO 

144950 11/1012011 TR113215 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100,00 

ANTHONY ROY NELSON 

144951 11/1012011 TR113725 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5.00) 0.00 (99.90) (90.10) ($198.00) 

SYLVIA OCHOA RAMOS 

144952 11/10/2011 TR113725 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 5.00 0.00 96.90 90.10 $195.00 

SYLVIA OCHOA RAMOS 
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144953 11/10/2011 TR110070 

CAROLINA CLARIBEL DIAZ PLATA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 60.00 $260.00 

144954 11/1012011 TR103043 

ROBERT CLINTON HUNEYCUTT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 120.00 $160.00 

144955 11/1012011 TR103044 

ROBERT CLINTON HUNEYCUTT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 150.00 $190.00 

144956 11/10/2011 TR103045 

ROBERT CLINTON HUNEYCUTT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 120.00 $475.00 

144957 1111 0/2011 TR103692 

ROBERT CLINTON HUNEYCUTT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00 

144958 11/1012011 

MARCUS K RHEAMS 

TR102568 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 150.00 $190.00 

144959 11/10/2011 

MARCUS K RHEAMS 

TR102569 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 120.00 $160.00 

144960 11110/2011 

MARCUS K RHEAMS 

TR102570 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 499.90 150.10 $658.00 

144961 11/1012011 

MARCUS K RHEAMS 

TR104168 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00 

144962 11/10/2011 1W110511 

TIFFANY LASHON RICHARDSON 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

144963 11/10/2011 

JACOB A OCHOA 

JV110172 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.57 $100.00 

144964 11/10/2011 

JACOB A OCHOA 

JV110172 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2.43) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (97.57) ($100.00) 

144965 11/10/2011 

JACOB A OCHOA 

JV110171 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 25.00 $100.00 

144966 11/10/2011 TR113475 

SPENCER RALPH DODGE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

144967 11/1012011 TR113890 

RUSSELL ALAN RAGSDALE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 69.00 60.00 $134.00 
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144968 11/1412011 TR113700 

JESUS RAYMOND ZAVALA 

0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

144969 11/14/2011 TR111700 

WINNIE KEITHANTILLEY 
0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 

144970 11/1412011 TR112831 

ROBERT PATRICK DEFER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

144971 11/14/2011 NT110181 

BRITTANY NICOLE COVEY 

0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

144972 11/1412011 TW110799 

MICHAEL BRETT MCCORMICK 

0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 

144973 1111412011 TR113263 

ALAN GENE THOMPSON 

0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

144974 11/14/2011 

JONATHAN S SMITH 

TR112733 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 

144975 11/14/2011 TR113895 

DOMINIQUE 
WASHINGTO~PHELPS 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

144976 11/14/2011 

JOHN NOLAN JONES 

TR112364 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 

144977 11/1412011 TR112715 

HILBERT JACK-HAYDEN KOPPLIN 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

144978 11/14/2011 TR113429 

ELVIRA HERNANDES-AGUILAR 

0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 

144979 11/14/2011 

DEBB HICKS 

TW110079 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 

144980 11/14/2011 NT110173 

MARIBEL RODRIGUEZ 

0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 

144981 11/14/2011 

ELIZABETH SHEIKH 

HC090007 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

144982 11/14/2011 TW110796 

LLOYD GEORGE HALL 

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

0,00 0,00 3,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 5,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 32,00 90.00 $13000 

0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,00 0.00 $25.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13300 0.00 $133,00 

0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 100.00 $100,00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 60.00 $60,00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,00 60.00 $100.00 

0.00 0,00 3.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 5,00 0.00 32.00 115.00 $155,00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9,90 0.00 0,00 0.00 5,00 0.00 0.00 90,10 $108.00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 $170.00 

0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 151,90 25.00 $176,90 

0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 60.00 0.00 $60.00 

0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 125,00 0.00 $225.60 

0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 500.00 185.00 $685.00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60,00 
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144983 11/14/2011 

MIGUEL MORALES 

JV110057 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 $110.00 

144984 11/14/2011 TR113384 

ROMAN TELLO-GUILLEN 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

144985 11/1412011 

EARNIE LEE MILLER 

TR113688 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

144986 11114/2011 

CRUZ F GONZALEZ 

NT110167 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

144987 11/14/2011 lW110516 

MICHAEL JOSEPH VILLARREAL 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131.80 90.00 $221.80 

144988 11/14/2011 lW110242 

THERESA LYNN KAINE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

144989 11114/2011 TR113444 

DOUGLAS CURTIS SMITH 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 $50.00 

144990 11114/2011 NT110348 

PHILIP JACOB BURBINE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.00 0.00 $39.00 

144991 11/1412011 PV11110047 

RONALD GLYNN BENNETT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.10 $25.00 

144992 11/14/2011 PV11110047 

RONALD GLYNN BENNETT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.10 0.00 167.50 75.00 36.90 $282.50 

144993 11114/2011 

ZACKRY MUNOZ 

TR111998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.90 0.10 $87.00 

144994 11114/2011 PV11110047 

RONALD GLYNN BENNETT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 257.50 0.00 25.00 $282.50 

144995 11/14/2011 

VICTOR ROBERSON 

LW110175 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

144996 11/1412011 

TERRY L MILLENDER 

TR103879 0.00 103.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 196.90 140.10 $448.50 

144997 11/14/2011 TR113622 
VICTOR CARDENAS-MATA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.00 0.00 $64.00 
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144998 11/14/2011 JV11oo89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 $140.00 

JOSEPHINA MARTINEZ CHAIRES 

144999 11/14/2011 TR113477 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.90 90.10 $100.00 

WILLIAM BRADLEY BARBER 

145000 11/1412011 JV110089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 $20.00 

JOSEPHINA MARTINEZ CHAIRES 

145001 11/1412011 TR113560 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90 95.10 $100.00 

SHOSHANNA CARR JARVIS 

145002 11/1412011 TR112698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.90 21.58 $50.00 

LORIANNE GARZA MORALES 

145003 11/14/2011 TR113866 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

SARAH MARIE MASSELINK 

145004 11/1412011 TR112346 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.00 0.00 $166.00 

JANET MENDEZ 

145005 11/14/2011 TR113855 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

MARIA EllA MARRS 

145006 11/1412011 TR113914 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9010 $108.00 

JANET MICHELLE WOODROME 

145007 11/1412011 TR113032 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 85.00 $100.00 

ALEX ORONA GAUNA 

145008 11/14/2011 TR113754 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

CHAD M SPRINGER 

145009 11/1412011 TR020571 2.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 55.00 $167.00 

TINA VIDAURE FLORIANO 

145010 11/1412011 iW110303 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

NOE MONTEMAYOR HERNANDEZ 

145011 11/14/2011 TR113734 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

LAUREL DOVE WOYTEK 

145012 11/1412011 LW110223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

JASON HOWARD DEFRIEND 
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145013 11/14/2011 TR113897 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

MICHAEL ALFONSO GORDON 

145014 11/14/2011 TR113704 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

KURT GORDON HENIZE 

145015 11/14/2011 TR113728 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

THOMAS ENRIQUE GARCIA 

145016 11/1412011 TR113711 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

MARGARET RUTH WALSH 

145017 11/14/2011 TR113907 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

MARVIN BURRIS DAVIS 

145018 11/15/2011 TR112252 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 0.00 $151.90 

VERONICA RENEE GRAND 

145019 11/15/2011 TR112736 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 0.00 $220.00 

ANGELA DENISE BAXTER 

145020 11/1512011 TR113745 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

CAMERON JOHN DUPY 

145021 11/15/2011 JV110097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

MADISON P SMITH 

145022 11/15/2011 TR113915 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

DAVID J VANCURAN 

145023 11/15/2011 TR113763 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

JERRY MAX ELDER 

145024 11115/2011 TW110702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.00 85.00 $200.00 

ROBERT DIAZ 

145025 11115/2011 LW110224 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

JASON HOWARD DEFRIEND 

145026 11/14/2011 TR111700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (25.00) 0.00 ($25.00) 

WINNIE KEITH ANTILLEY 

145027 11115/2011 TR111700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 $25.00 

WINNIE KEITH ANTILLEY 
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"'V~;t,.'I~VVL . """'" 
ARResT ARREST ARR~ST 

FEt:.S .FEES FEt:S 

145028 11/15/2011 JV110109 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

CESAR MARTINEZ 

145029 11/15/2011 JV110095 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

GABRIEL CORONA 

145030 11/15/2011 JV110100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

CHELSEA N WEIMANN 

145031 11/15/2011 TW110118 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 201.00 75.00 $276.00 

AMY CHRISTINE TURKETT 

145032 11/1512011 TW110119 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

AMY CHRISTINE TURKETT 

145033 11/15/2011 LW110227 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

DONAVAN CHARLES MILES 

145034 11/15/2011 TR113848 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

JESUS GERONIM~BARAHONA 

145035 11/1512011 TR111318 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 95.10 $278.10 

MUNEERA MAJID VELANI 

145036 11/15/2011 TR113898 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

AARON MICHAEL WOLBER 

145037 11/15/2011 TR113478 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 2.00 90.00 $100.00 

OMARA G PAZ LORA 

145038 11/15/2011 TR070442 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106.00 136.00 $325.00 

PAUL ANDREW STEINER 

145039 11/15/2011 TR070443 0.00 43.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.00 106.00 $188.50 

PAUL ANDREW STEINER 

145040 11/1512011 TR113497 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

KIMBERL Y ANN VARGAS 

145041 1111512011 TR113678 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 25.00 90.00 $123.00 

JOHN SCOTT MCGARRAHAN 

145042 11/15/2011 TR113025 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.00 25.00 $88.00 

ADRIAN N LOGSDON 

....------­------ --.-- ­
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, .. T'P:J"~Ji.o, 

ARREST ARREsTA~~E$" 
FEES FEES FEE$; 

145043 11/15/2011 TR113474 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5,00 0,00 194,90 60,10 $260,00 

ISRAEL ARRIAGA 

145044 11/15/2011 TR111700 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 (25,00) ($25,00) 

WINNIE KEITH ANTILLEY 

145045 11/1412011 TR111700 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 25,00 $25,00 

WINNIE KEITH ANTILLEY 

145046 11/17/2011 TR113366 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 3,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5,00 0,00 76,90 90,10 $175,00 

SHANNON JEFFERY RYAN 

145047 11/17/2011 JV110102 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 100,00 $100,00 

BIANCA LUCIO 

145048 11/17/2011 LW110213 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5,00 0,00 104.00 60,00 $169,00 

THOMAS A LAMBACHER 

145049 11/17/2011 TW110172 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 65,00 135,00 $200,00 

JARMAINE ANTWAUN MASON 

145050 11/1712011 TR113740 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 3,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 196,90 90.10 $295,00 

BENJAMIN CYRUS-BAY MACKAY 

145051 11/17/2011 TR113857 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 10,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 $10,00 

JOHN JR MCT ARNAHAN 

145052 1111712011 TR112514 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 76,90 25,00 $101,90 

EMMANUEL MENDEZ 

145053 11/17/2011 NT110368 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 500,00 85,00 $590,00 

MATTHEW ANTHONY GONZALES 

145054 11/17/2011 TR113716 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 10,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 $10,00 

RAYMOND SCOTT SMITH 

145055 1111712011 TR113597 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 3,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5,00 0,00 50,00 90,00 $148,00 

JOSHUA HUEY BIRD 

145056 11117/2011 TR071145 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 3,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5.00 0,00 81,00 146,00 $235,00 

TYREE DENA Y STRAND 

145057 11/1712011 TR071862 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 384,00 116,00 $500,00 

TYREE DENA Y STRAND 
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. ARREST A~ST ARREST 
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145058 11/1712011 TR071862 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.00 0.00 $116.00 

TYREE DENAY STRAND 

145059 11/1712011 lW110392 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131.00 5.00 $136.00 

RAY GORDON 

145060 11/1712011 TR112370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

CARLA KAY WEAVER 

145061 1111712011 lW100291 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 25.00 $185.00 

PATRICIA LYNN AMESCUA 

145062 11/1712011 TR113626 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.90 90.10 $200.00 

JOHNNY B LEON 

145063 11/1712011 TR113921 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

MICHELE LEE BAIRD 

145064 11/1712011 TR113824 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 95.00 $99.00 

BETHANY ANNE CADENA 

145065 1111712011 TR113761 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

SUZETTE ARLENE DRACOULIS 

145066 11/1712011 NT110409 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 70.00 $570.00 

BOBBY JAMES GUZMAN 

145067 11/1712011 TR113679 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

GUADALUPE REITZ GONZALEZ 

145068 11/1712011 NT110182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

TERRY L. FLOREZ 

145069 11/1712011 NT110183 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

PAULA LECHLER 

145070 11/1712011 TR113715 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

CRISTI MARIE WOOLRIDGE 

145071 1111712011 TR110143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 195.00 $695.00 

BOBBY ALDERETE VILLANUEVA 

145072 11/1712011 TR113476 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

GARY W BARNHART 
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145073 11/17/2011 TR103783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 195.00 $400.00 

BOBBY ALDERETE VILLANUEVA 

145074 11/17/2011 TR113757 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

JAMES KEVIN MCCLENDON 

145075 11/17/2011 TR090331 0.00 183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $793.00 

RICHARD RALPH ERWIN 

145076 11/17/2011 TR085073 0.00 194.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 500.00 140.00 $842.40 

RICHARD RALPH ERWIN 

145077 11/17/2011 NT110369 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 $175.00 

REMIGIA RUBEN CASTILLO 

145078 11/17/2011 TR103778 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 195.00 $550.00 

EVELIA DARLENE RODRIGUEZ 

145079 11/17/2011 TR110142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 195.00 $695.00 

EVELIA DARLENE RODRIGUEZ 

145080 11/17/2011 TR113758 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

KATHERINE Z BROWN 

145081 11/18/2011 NT100416 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 $60.00 

HORTENCIA LEYENDECKER 

145082 11/18/2011 TR113742 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

DANIEL DEAN SVETLIK 

145083 11/18/2011 NT110253 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 307.00 25.00 $332.00 

MICHAEL PEREZ 

145084 11/18/2011 TR113752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90 90.10 $100.00 

RUBEN ENRIQUE MORA 

145085 11/18/2011 LW060257 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 104.00 131.00 $240.00 

TERRANCE L PARKER 

145086 11/18/2011 TR113931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

CHARLES ANDREW CHAUDOIR 

145087 11/18/2011 LW110228 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 2.00 90.00 $100.00 

FEDERICO CADENA BUENTELLO 
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145088 11/18/2011 TR113723 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 25.00 90.00 $123.00 

MARQUI JACQUI HARDY 

145089 11/1812011 TR111502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 $200.00 

GREGORY TODD HEINE 

145090 1111812011 TR093081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 500.00 150.00 $658.00 

CHARLES RAY CRATHERS 

145091 11/18/2011 TR093082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 40.00 110.00 $155.00 

CHARLES RAY CRA THERS 

145092 11/18/2011 TR094176 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50000 120.00 $620.00 

CHARLES RAY CRATHERS 

145093 11/18/2011 TR113909 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

JOHN PRIETO 

145094 11/18/2011 NT110052 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 150.00 $670.00 

RENE ROBLES 

145095 11/18/2011 TR093082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 $10.00 

CHARLES RAY CRA THERS 

145096 11/18/2011 TR034425 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.00 0.00 $52.00 

CHARLES RAY CRATHERS 

145097 11/18/2011 TR113964 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

JOE EDWARD KAY 

145098 11/18/2011 TR113804 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

FERNANDO DANIEL GUILLEN 

145099 11/1812011 TR113865 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00 

JESSIE SILVA PEREZ 

145100 11/1812011 TR112727 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.00 25.00 $190.00 

JOHN PAUL MUNOZ 

145101 11/18/2011 TR113852 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

SUZANNE WARNER REMMERT 

145102 11/18/2011 TR113765 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

ORLANDO MICHAEL ARRAMBIDE 
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145103 11/1812011 TR113802 

DAWN AMBER BRISENO 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

145104 11/18/2011 TR114028 

JORDAN CHRISTOPHER CURTIS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

145105 11/18/2011 TR113801 

USHIKA SHANTA CRAWFORD 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 40.00 60.00 $105.00 

145106 11/1812011 LW110222 

JOHN PATRICK BRUCE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 60.00 $165.00 

145107 11/1812011 

JACOB A OCHOA 

JV110171 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5900 0.00 $59.00 

145108 1111812011 TR113778 

MARION MARTINEZ CHAPA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

145109 11/18/2011 TR091697 

MICHELLE CHRISTINE JOHNSON 

0.00 139.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 350.00 110.00 $604.50 

145110 11/18/2011 TR091698 

MICHELLE CHRISTINE JOHNSON 

0.00 45.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 110.00 $195.00 

145111 11/18/2011 TR092737 

MICHELLE CHRISTINE JOHNSON 

0.00 183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $793.00 

145112 11/18/2011 TR113860 

ROY ETTA LYNNE MCGEHEE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

145113 11/18/2011 

ADRIAN OSWALDO 
MARTINEZ-CRUZ 

PllV100163 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00 

145114 11/1812011 

ADRIAN OSWALDO 
MARTINEZ-CRUZ 

PllV100122 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 85.00 15.00 110.00 $215.00 

145115 11118/2011 JV110121 

MONIQUE M RAYMOND 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

145116 11/18/2011 TR113780 

JULIO CESAR ORTEGA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.90 90.10 $100.00 

145117 1111812011 

ALVARO GARZA 

TR113893 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00 
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145118 11118/2011 NT110399 

JOSE M CARRANZA-SANCHEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145119 11/18/2011 TR112070 

ERIC JONATHAN SWENSON 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145120 11/18/2011 

LAYLA MAREZ 

NT110216 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145121 11/18/2011 TR113672 

TAYLOR WILLIAM HANSEN 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145122 11/18/2011 TR113724 

LOTOYA MARIE KELLY 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145123 11/18/2011 TR095470 

SEAN ROBERT BAADE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145124 11/1812011 TR113613 

JOSHUA ROBERT MCCALEB 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145125 11/18/2011 TR095470 

SEAN ROBERT BAADE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145126 11/1812011 TR095470 

SEAN ROBERT BAADE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145127 1111812011 TR112057 

CHRISTINA MARIE SANDERSON 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145128 11/1812011 

JUSTIN R ROBILLARD 

NT110376 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145129 11/1812011 TW110114 

MELISSA ANN KINGERY 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145130 1111812011 

CODY SCOTT WITT 

PVV110061 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145131 11/1812011 

CODY SCOTT WITT 

PVV110062 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145132 11/1812011 

CODY SCOTT WITT 

NT110415 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 235.00 60.00 $300.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 173.10 25.00 $198.10 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 196.90 90.10 $295.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (500.00) (110.00) ($610.00) 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 0.00 $65.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 25.00 $175.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 $15.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 425.00 75.00 60.00 $565.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 425.00 75.00 60.00 $565.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 60.00 $565.00 
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ARREST ARREST ARREST 
FEES FEES FE~ 

145133 11/18/2011 P\1\1110060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 425.00 75.00 60.00 $565.00 
CODY SCOTT WITT 

145134 11/2112011 JV11 01 03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

ALEXIS J GRAFFAM 

145135 11/2112011 TR113841 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.10 $108.00 

JENNIFER REBECCA SMRSTICK 

145136 11/21/2011 TRl13249 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 95.00 $130.00 

ASHLEE KAY ESPER 

145137 11/2112011 TR113249 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (32.00) (95.00) ($130.00) 

ASHLEE KAY ESPER 

145138 11/2112011 TR113249 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 95.00 $100.00 

ASHLEE KAY ESPER 

145139 1112112011 TR112193 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 25.00 $101.90 

JENNIFER MARIE JOHNSON 

145140 11/21/2011 TW110484 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

LARRY COLEMAN 

145141 11/21/2011 TR113657 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.00 65.00 $171.00 

JASON PAUL TURNER 

145142 11/21/2011 TW110556 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

AMADOR TORRES 

145143 11/2112011 TR113702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90 90.10 $100.00 

MARIA EUGENIA PATINO 

145144 11121/2011 TR113766 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

ORLANDO MICHAEL ARRAMBIDE 

145145 11/2112011 TRl12837 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.00 0.00 $71.00 

KAYLA CLAIRE GOEDINGHAUS 

145146 11/2112011 TR113489 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

SUSANA LlZETT MARTINEZ 

145147 11/21/2011 TWll0757 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195.00 $195.00 

ERIC CRAIG COOPER 
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ARREST ARR~ST ARREST 
FE{:.S FEES FEES 

145148 11/21/2011 TR113872 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

DAVID WILLIAM WIEBOLDT 

145149 11121/2011 TR113850 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

CASSIDY A BOYER 

145150 11/21/2011 1W110757 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.00 $55.00 

ERIC CRAIG COOPER 

145151 11/21/2011 1W110826 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

LAUREN YVONNE TAPIA 

145152 11/21/2011 TR113622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.00 0.00 $64.00 

VICTOR CARDENAS-MATA 

145153 11/2112011 1W110454 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 $110.00 

JASON BOOK 

145154 11/21/2011 1W110454 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00 

JASON BOOK 

145155 11121/2011 1W110453 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 115.00 $466.80 

JASON BOOK 

145156 11/2112011 TR113369 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131.00 0.00 $131.00 

ANGEL RAMIREZ MATA 

145157 11/21/2011 TR113568 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

JUAN ANTONIO GARCIA-RAMIREZ 

145158 11/21/2011 TR113807 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

JACOB CLEE DAVIS 

145159 11/21/2011 LW110201 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 60.00 $215.00 

JUAN GUILLERMO LANDEROS 

145160 11/21/2011 TR114000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

CHARLES OLIVER GOLDSMITH 

145161 11/21/2011 TR113775 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 60.00 $105.00 

ARTHUR MANUEL NUNES 

145162 1112112011 TR103778 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 $10.00 

EVELIA DARLENE RODRIGUEZ 
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ARRt:St ARREST ARReST 
FEES FEES FEES 

145163 11/21/2011 TR113883 
JESSICA RAE ALEXANDER 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

145164 1112112011 TR110142 
EVELIA DARLENE RODRIGUEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 $10.00 

145165 11/2112011 TR110143 

BOBBY ALDERETE VILLANUEVA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 $10.00 

145166 11/21/2011 TR103783 

BOBBY ALDERETE VILLANUEVA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 $10.00 

145167 11121/2011 

LYNN TALLEY URBIS 

TR110117 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 99.90 150.10 $258.00 

145168 11/2112011 

LYNN TALLEY URBIS 

TR110117 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 $400.00 

145169 11/21/2011 TR113202 
CHELSEA LYNN LOCKINGER 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 200.00 60.10 $265.10 

145170 11/21/2011 TR114011 
SHANE ALAN FARMER 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

145171 11/21/2011 TR114010 

SHANE ALAN FARMER 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

145172 11/21/2011 

LYNN TALLEY URBIS 

TR111471 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 $20.00 

145173 11/21/2011 

LYNN TALLEY URBIS 

TR111471 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

145174 11/21/2011 

LYNN TALLEY URBIS 

TR111471 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 $500.00 

145175 11/21/2011 

VIRGINIA JAMES 

TR093527 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 145.00 $146.00 

145176 11/21/2011 TR113963 

J MISAEL HERNANDEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

145177 11/21/2011 

EMILIO MORENO 

JV110088 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 
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145178 11/2112011 NT110207 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

ROSIE MORENO 

145179 1112112011 TR113885 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $1000 

ADOLPH HI FLORES 

145180 1112112011 TR113874 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

STEPHEN LARRY RUNYON 

145181 1112212011 TR113204 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

JUAN AUGUSTINE RAMIREZ 

145182 1112212011 TR113820 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90 90.10 $100.00 

STEPHEN LAURENCE BAKER 

145183 1112212011 TR113945 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00 

GAYLON RICHARD FINN 

145184 11122/2011 TR110464 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.90 120.10 $328.00 

VICTOR MANUEL MOTA 

145185 11/2212011 TR113549 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00 

ANGELICA MARIE STUCKEY 

145186 1112212011 TR113483 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3500 60.00 $100.00 

CODY ETHAN FELTS 

145187 1112212011 TR111903 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 136.10 75.00 $211.10 

BRANDI RAE COVEY 

145188 11/2212011 TR113750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.90 90.10 $108.00 

DARREL RAYMOND NORDYKE 

145189 11122/2011 TR113750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.00 0.00 $91.00 

DARREL RAYMOND NORDYKE 

145190 1112212011 TR071218 0.00 181.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 106.00 $487.80 

PAUL A STEINER 

145191 11/2212011 TR113798 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

JANELLE MISTY WITIEN 

145192 1112212011 TR113932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 199.90 90.10 $298.00 

DANIEL DELATORRE 
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145193 11/22/2011 NT110390 

JOSLIN ARLIENE ACOSTA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145194 11/2212011 TR113491 

BROOKE JADE GOMEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145195 11122/2011 

HERBERT SEDA 

TR114003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145196 11/2212011 TR113782 

RANDY RENE JIMINEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145197 11/22/2011 TR060120 

GABINO HERNANDEZ 

0.00 181.80 0.00 0.00 

145198 11/2212011 TR054402 

GABINO HERNANDEZ 

0.00 56.70 0.00 0.00 

145199 11/22/2011 TR113630 

ASHLEY VICTORIA WRIGHT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145200 11/2212011 TW110651 

VANESSA M RODRIGUEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145201 11/2212011 TR113843 

CHRIS HAMILTON SMOTHERMON 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145202 11/2212011 TW110652 

VANESSA M RODRIGUEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145203 11/2212011 

HANNARSAAD 

TW110678 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145204 11/2212011 TR113845 

ROBERT ANTONIO PEREZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145205 11/2212011 

FRED HENRY GRUPE 

TR113784 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145206 11/22/2011 JV110083 

LEANN MAY CANTWELL 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145207 1112212011 

LANA HOLMAN 

NT110174 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $65.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.90 90.10 $195.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 106.00 $787.80 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 50.00 131.00 $245.70 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 75.00 $279.60 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 85.00 $205.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 
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145208 11/2212011 NT110105 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 $20.00 

DARIELA GAYTAN REYNA 

145209 11/2212011 TR113760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

MEGAN NICHOLE LEATH 

145210 11/22/2011 JV110044 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

NATALIE ARAUJO 

145211 11122/2011 LW110215 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 95.00 $250.00 

EDWARD WALLACE KIRK 

145212 11/2212011 TR085167 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 39.00 205.00 $249.00 

ANTOINE DONNELL ROBERTSON 

145213 1112212011 TR113264 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 65.00 $100.00 

ANTHONY DOMINGUEZ 

145214 11/2212011 TR085214 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 350.00 205.00 $560.00 

ANTOINE DONNELL ROBERTSON 

145215 11122/2011 TR113773 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

SHELLY LEEMARIE FOREST 

145216 1112212011 TR085215 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 97.00 235.00 $340.00 

ANTOINE DONNELL ROBERTSON 

145217 1112212011 TR091635 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50000 205.00 $705.00 

ANTOINE DONNELL ROBERTSON 

145218 11/28/2011 TR113899 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

CRYSTAL LEIGH SCHERER 

145219 1112812011 NT110160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 95.00 $315.00 

ADERANA ROBLES 

145220 11/2812011 TR113791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

ONECIMO U CARBAJAL 

145221 11/2812011 TR113790 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

ONECIMO U CARBAJAL 

145222 1112812011 TR112661 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170.00 25.00 $195.00 

DOROTHY GALVAN 
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145223 11/28/2011 TW110855 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

JAMES VINCENT RODRIGUEZ 

145224 11/28/2011 TR114065 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 $10.00 

TAYLOR JORDAN WILKES 

145225 11128/2011 TR113789 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 134.90 60,10 $200,00 

MARIA DELROCIO CAPETILLO 

145226 11128/2011 TR113789 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 60.00 0.00 $60.00 

MARIA DELROCIO CAPETILLO 

145227 11/28/2011 TW110586 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 60,00 $60.00 

JESSE LENNARD EDWARDS 

145228 11/28/2011 TR113821 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 3,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 5,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 32,00 90.00 $130,00 

LINDA MARIE RAGER 

145229 11128/2011 TW110829 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,00 $60.00 

RICHARD KOFI GYEBI 

145230 11/2812011 TR113811 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 10,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 $10,00 

JAMES WOODROW ANDREWS 

145231 11/28/2011 TR113808 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0,00 9,90 0,00 5,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 90,10 $108,00 

JAICHANDRA PRASAD KANURI 

145232 11/2812011 TR114001 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 5,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 350.00 60.00 $415.00 

DONALD FREDERICK MOREY 

145233 11128/2011 TR110139 0.00 183.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 500.00 110,00 $793.00 

BRETT NICHOLAS BOBINGER 

145234 11/2812011 TR103644 0,00 67.50 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5.00 0.00 76.90 140.10 $292.50 

BRETT NICHOLAS BOBINGER 

145235 11/28/2011 TR113810 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 5,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 198,00 60.00 $263.00 

MARGARITO M HERNANDEZ 

145236 11/2812011 TR113815 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 3,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 5,00 0.00 32,00 90,00 $130,00 

JESSICA LAUREL WARD 

145237 11/2812011 TR113785 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 3,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 5,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

NEREIDA SANCHEZ 

~--------------------------------.----'-"------
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145238 11128/2011 

JUAN R ZULAICA 

LW110232 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145239 1112812011 

JAMES JAURAL RAY 

NT110319 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 

145240 11/28/2011 

JAMES JAURAL RAY 

NT110319 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 

145241 11/28/2011 

JAMES JAURAL RAY 

NT110319 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 

145242 11/28/2011 1W110676 

ROZETIA RACHELL SHILLOW 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

145243 11128/2011 

EUODIA J PHILLIPS 

1W110504 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

145244 1112812011 

ZACKERY L BAUM 

1W110367 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

145245 11/28/2011 JV110074 

ABYGAIL MARIE WOODALL 

0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 

145246 1112812011 TR113836 

MEGAN LEE ALDERMAN 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

145247 11/28/2011 TR113835 

MEGAN LEE ALDERMAN 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

145248 11/28/2011 TR113834 

MEGAN LEE ALDERMAN 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145249 1112812011 TR113373 

EVERETI NORDQUIST 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145250 11/28/2011 TR113660 

PAUL CALVIN RANDLE 

0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

145251 11128/2011 TR113856 

JOSE PEREZ-MORATO 

0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145252 1112812011 JV110094 

NICOLAS PAUL RODRIGUEZ 

0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 

0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 60,00 $215.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,00 70.00 $195.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (125,00) (70.00) ($195.00) 

0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 70,00 $195,00 

0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 250.00 $250.00 

0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,00 5.00 $150,00 

0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 $60.00 

0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 135,00 0.00 $135,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 39.00 60.00 $104.00 

0.00 0,00 3.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 32,00 90.00 $130.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 5.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.00 25.00 $91.00 

0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,00 60,00 $263.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 100.00 $100.00 



211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 33 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pet. 4 Date Printed: 1113012011 
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 1110112011-11130/2011 Time Printed: 6:23:45PM 

145253 11/28/2011 TR113155 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
LAURA ASHLEY JETER 

145254 11/28/2011 TR113478 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

OMARA G PAZ LORA 

145255 1112812011 TW110660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
DEREK ADAM KUBOND 

145256 11128/2011 TW110661 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
DEREK ADAM KUBOND 

145257 1112812011 TW110661 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

DEREK ADAM KUBOND 

145258 11/28/2011 TR113906 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

DANIEL WARREN DAVIS 

145259 11/2812011 TR113825 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
KATHARINE ELIZABETH LACHANCE 

145260 11/2812011 JV110108 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

CHRISTOPHER A JARMAN 

145261 1112812011 TR113797 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

KRISTA KAY ALLISON 

145262 11/28/2011 TR113992 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TINA LYNN BROWN 

145263 1112812011 TR113440 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

JONATHAN DEANDRE NEAL 

145264 1112812011 TR113873 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

KATIE NICOLE HANDY 

145265 11/28/2011 TW110595 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TIFFANY MICHELLE OLSON 

145266 11/2812011 TW110697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

SOMPIT SAMANTHA CASTELLON 

145267 11/2812011 TR113626 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

JOHNNY B LEON 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 73.00 0.00 $73.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 48,00 0.50 $48.50 

0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 250.00 60.00 $410.60 

0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 60.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 250.00 $250.00 

0.00 0.00 3,00 0,00 990 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

0.00 0.00 3,00 0.00 9.90 0,00 5,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00 

0.00 0.00 3,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0,00 5,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 85.00 $91.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 $10.00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $60.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 175.00 25,00 $200.00 
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145268 11/28/2011 

JOHN LEE ALONZO 

TR113803 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.90 90.10 $100.00 

145269 11/2812011 TR113838 

HENRY G RODRIGUEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

145270 11/28/2011 TR113814 

YVETTE EILEEN MORALES 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

145271 11/28/2011 TR111605 

CARESA LYNN WILLIAMS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.05 0.00 0.00 93.52 $100.00 

145272 11/28/2011 TR111605 

CARESA LYNN WILLIAMS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.95 0.00 0.00 21.48 $23.00 

145273 11/28/2011 TR111605 

CARESA LYNN WILLIAMS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.90 0.10 $17.00 

145274 11/28/2011 

RICHARD VALADEZ 

TR114048 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.90 90.10 $195.00 

145275 11/29/2011 

ADRIAN N LOGSDON 

TR113025 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.00 0.00 $88.00 

145276 11/29/2011 TR113622 

VICTOR CARDENA5-MATA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 0.00 $65.00 

145277 11/29/2011 TR112698 

LORIANNE GARZA MORALES 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 $25.00 

145278 11/2912011 TR113324 

JOSEPH MATTHEW CARPENTER 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00 

145279 11/29/2011 1W110345 

PRESTON DOYLE KYLE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00 

145280 11/29/2011 TR092393 

JUAN FRANCISCO MEJORADO 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 500.00 150.00 $858.00 

145281 11/29/2011 TR093847 

JUAN FRANCISCO MEJORADO 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00 

145282 11/29/2011 NT080676 

MICHAEL DARNELL CLEVELAND 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 150.00 $200.00 
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145283 11/2912011 NT090146 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00 

MICHAEL DARNELL CLEVELAND 

145284 1112912011 TR110416 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 499.90 150.10 $658.00 

MICHAEL DARNELL CLEVELAND 

145285 11/2912011 TR111485 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00 

MICHAEL DARNELL CLEVELAND 

145286 11/2912011 LW110210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 17.00 90.00 $115.00 

DONOVAN LEROY PAYTEN 

145287 11/2912011 LW110209 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00 

DONOVAN LEROY PA YTEN 

145288 11/29/2011 TR112525 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 0.00 $76.90 

BLANCA MIRIAM DEEN 

145289 11/29/2011 JV110135 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 $200.00 

JOSE R MARTINEZ 

145290 11/29/2011 TR114063 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

KATIE MARIE WIDMER 

145291 1112912011 TR080130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 196.00 146.00 $350.00 

JEFFREY LEE ALLEN 

145292 1112912011 TR080765 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00 

JEFFREY LEE ALLEN 

145293 1112912011 TR113864 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

DONALD LEE CURTIS 

145294 11/29/2011 TR113962 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

SUSAN RENEE TAYLOR 

145295 1112912011 TR114069 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

SUDEEP MAJUMDAR 

145296 11129/2011 TR113847 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00 

RUSSELL DEWAYNE RYLEE 

145297 11/29/2011 TR113911 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00 

JACK RILEY PIPER 
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145298 1112912011 NT110338 
MICHAEL TAYLOR ODOM 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445.00 0,00 $445.00 

145299 11/29/2011 TR113967 
RAFAEL MARTINEZ VAZQUEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

145300 11/2912011 NT110339 

MICHAEL TAYLOR OOOM 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 300.00 25.00 $325.00 

145301 11/29/2011 TR113636 

JERRY WADE BROOME 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.90 90.10 $298.00 

145302 11129/2011 TR113637 
JERRY WADE BROOME 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 60.00 $415.00 

145303 11/29/2011 TR113796 

FABIAN JAMES SANCHEZ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.90 90.10 $100,00 

145304 11129/2011 TR113703 

DEE CARRAMAO MORGAN 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 90.00 $99.00 

145305 11/2912011 

MARIA L RIOS 

NT110166 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 $200.00 

145306 11/2912011 

LINDA KAY BOWMAN 

TR071318 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 81.00 171.00 $260.00 

145307 11129/2011 

LINDA KAY BOWMAN 

TR080022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390.00 110.00 $500.00 

145308 11/29/2011 

LINDA KAY BOWMAN 

TR080022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 10.00 $120.00 

145309 11/29/2011 TR092808 
TASHI RENEE GARRETT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.00 85.00 $229.00 

145310 11/29/2011 TR113713 

JORDAN NELSON BOREN 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00 

145311 11/2912011 TR113869 
NORMA CECILIA GALICIA-MOLINA 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00 

0.00 $0.00 

I CUMULATIVE TOTALS: 2.00 1.637.70 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 462.57 60.00 465.30 320.00 635.95 30.00 500.00 1.785.00 49,246.
C

37.875.: $93;035.50 
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AFCAF COUNTY ARREST FEE 127 620.95 57095 155.00 10.00 155.95 0.00 250.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

AFDPS DPS ARREST FEE 104 500.00 470.00 130.60 0.00 129.40 0.00 210.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0399·0000-208400 

AFPWA PARKS & WILDLIFE ARREST 7 30.00 30.00 5.00 0.00 25.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208400 

CAF COUNTY ARREST FEE 3 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

CS CHILD SAFETY 3 60.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

CVC CRIME VICTIMS FUND 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399·0000-208300 

DIS DISMISSAL FEE 32 320.00 320.00 160.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

DLQ DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS 13 1,637.70 1,637.70 238.50 118.50 377.40 0.00 903.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 01.0100.000020701 

DSC DEFENSIVE DRIVING 47 465.30 465.30 138.60 0.00 207.90 0.00 11880 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-34 I804 

FINE FINE 450 49,24630 37,530.50 9,333.90 140.00 10,870.40 0.00 17,186.20 11,715.80 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-351304 

lCPT JUDICIAL COURT PERSONNE 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399·0000-208500 

PWF PARKS AND WILDLIFE FINE 7 1,785.00 1,785.00 85.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-209600 

TFC TRAFFIC 163 462.57 43857 114.36 3.00 13521 0.00 186.00 24.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

*** The Following Fees Do Not Match Any Of The Column Definitions, Therefore Are Included In Tbe "All Other" Column"'** 



FEE DESC ITEMS TOT PAID TOT\'f6"NEV •• CASH ''1'' dttt'KS t' MO ESCROW CC JAIL TIME CSR OTHER GL CODEI FEE CODE 

ABSTRACT ABSTRACT OF JUDGMEN 5.00 5.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

AFABC TABC ARREST FEE 1 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208400 

AFC3. CONTABLE ARREST FEE 3 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341913 

AFC4. CONTABLE ARREST FEE 14 50.00 50.00 15.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341914 

BPDWF BARTLETT POLlCE DEPA 3 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

CIW. CONSTABLE I WARRANl 21 1,050.00 500.00 100.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 350.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341911 

C4W. CONSTABLE 4 WARRANl 2 100.00 100.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341914 

CCC CONSOLlDATEDCOURTt 346 13,074.81 11,914.81 3,165.13 80.00 3,259.18 0.00 5,410.50 1,160.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208160 

CHS COURTHOUSE SECURITY 345 982.38 895.38 237.36 6.00 246.21 0.00 405.81 87.00 0.00 0.00 0360-0000-341150 

CHS2 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 5 3.00 3.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0361·0000-341154 

CHS2A COURTHOUSE SECURITY 338 322.46 293.46 77.12 2.00 81.07 0.00 133.27 29.00 0.00 0.00 0361·0000-341154 

CMI CORRECTIONAL MANAG 050 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208730 

COM COMMITMENT 56 275.00 80.00 5.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 5.00 195.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

CWF WILLIAMSON COUNTY \\ 51 2,300.00 1,350.00 100.00 100.00 400.00 0.00 750.00 950.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

FA FUGITIVE APPREHENSIOI 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208170 

FNLC FINE-LOCAL PORTION 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-351304 

FNTC FINE-TRAUMA CENTER 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399·0000-208720 

GWF GRANGER POLICE DEPAJ 7 350.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

HWF HUTTO POLlCE DEPARTl\ 5 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

IDF INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE 329 626.92 570.92 154.24 0.00 15214 0.00 264.54 56.00 0.00 0.00 0399.0000.208703 

JCD JUVENILE CRIME & DELr 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399·0000-208180 

JCTF JUSTICE COURT TECHNO 345 1,309.84 1,193.84 316.48 8.00 328.28 0.00 541.08 116.00 0.00 0.00 0372-0000-341144 

JRF STATE JURY REIMBURSE 343 1,301.84 1,185.84 312.48 8.00 324.28 0.00 541.08 116.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208235 

JSF JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE 343 1,928.76 l,756.76 466.72 8.00 476.42 0.00 805.62 172.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208352 

MV STATE CIVIL JUSTICE DA 131 12.42 12.22 4.21 0.00 3.61 0.00 4.40 0.20 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208415 

OVER OVER PAYMENT OF FINE 4 39.70 39.70 0.10 0.00 39.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-209700 

REL RELEASE 56 275.00 80.00 5.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 5.00 195.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

RRWF ROUND ROCK POLlCE DE 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

SJRF STATE JURY REIMBURSE 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208235 

SPF SPECIAL PROCESSING FE 48 6,925.00 6,925.00 2,480.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 3,695.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804 

STF STATE TRAFFIC FEE 163 4,625.70 4,385.70 1,143.60 30.00 1,352.10 0.00 1,860.00 240.00 0.00 0.00 0399·0000-208425 

SUB SUBPOENA FEE 9 35.00 35.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341914 

SUM SUMMONS FEE 31 151.35 146.35 55.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 71.35 5.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341914 

TP TIME PAYMENT 64 1,461.50 1,186.50 353.00 0.00 276.75 0.00 556.75 275.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208860 

http:1,186.50
http:1,461.50
http:1,860.00
http:1,352.10
http:1,143.60
http:4,385.70
http:4,625.70
http:3,695.00
http:2,480.00
http:6,925.00
http:6,925.00
http:l,756.76
http:1,928.76
http:1,185.84
http:1,301.84
http:1,193.84
http:1,309.84
http:1,350.00
http:2,300.00
http:1,160.00
http:5,410.50
http:3,259.18
http:3,165.13
http:11,914.81
http:13,074.81
http:1,050.00


TOTALS SUMMARY 4092 94,414.00 0.00 35,423.50 $16,391.00 0.00 0.00 

Direct Deposit 

Cash 
Checks 
Money Orders 
Credit Cards: 

$0.00 
$19,612.60 

$513.50 
$22,473.40 
$35,423.50 Escrow Payments $0.00 Transaction Fee $0.00 

CSRCredit 

Jail Credit 

Non-Monetal} 

$0.00 

$16,391.00 

$0.00 

Post for Refund 

Over Payments 

$0.00 

$0.00 

I TOTAL CtJRRENCY~-$78,023.00 ESCROW PAID $O.OOJ I TRAN. FEES· $0.00\ [TOTAL - $16,391.00 II TOTAL PAID $0.00 



21 I W. 6th St. Payment Register: GL Code Recap 
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 1V30/2011 
Taylor, Texas 76574 Time Printed: 6:23:45PMHJ }t - J1/30/1( 

GLCODE GL CODE DESCRIPTION CURRENCY CREDIT CARD OTHERS DIRECT DEPOSIT TOTALS 
0100-0000-209600 1,785.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,785.00 
0100-0000-209700 39.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.70 
0100-0000-341804 5,595.02 5,094.80 1,834.00 0.00 12,523.82 
0100-0000-341911 150.00 350.00 550.00 0.00 1,050.00 
0100-0000-341913 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 
0100-0000-341914 160.00 171.35 5.00 0.00 336.35 
0100-0000-351304 20,444.30 17,186.20 11,715.80 0.00 49,346.30 
0360-0000-341150 489.57 405.81 87.00 0.00 982.38 
0361-0000-341154 161.19 135.27 29.00 0.00 325.46 
0372-0000-341144 652.76 541.08 116.00 0.00 1,309.84 
0399-0000-208160 6,504.31 5,410.50 1,160.00 0.00 13,074.81 
0399-0000-208170 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 
0399-0000-208180 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 
0399-0000-208235 648.76 541.08 116.00 0.00 1,305.84 
0399-0000-208300 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 
0399-0000-208352 951.14 805.62 172.00 0.00 1,928.76 
0399-0000-208400 290.00 210.00 35.00 0.00 535.00 
0399-0000-208425 2,525.70 1,860.00 240.00 0.00 4,625.70 
0399-0000-208500 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 
0399-0000-208720 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 
0399-0000-208730 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 

0399-0000-208860 629.75 556.75 275.00 0.00 1,461.50 
0399.0000.208703 306.38 264.54 56.00 0.00 626.92 

0399-0000-208415 7.82 4.40 0.20 0.00 12.42 

0100-0000-207027 395.70 982.80 0.00 0.00 1,378.50 

01.0100.0000.207017 DLQ FEE 734.40 903.30 0.00 0.00 1,637.70 

I TOTALS: 42,599.50 35,423.50 16,391.00 0.00 94,414.00 

Ree *5 ,~tf 113 - J 45 3 ) J 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   14.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Asset Change
Submitted For: Bob Space Submitted By: Connie Singleton,

Purchasing
Department: Purchasing
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Consider authorizing the transfer of various equipment items through inter-office transfer, auction, donation,
destruction, or trade-in.

Background

Attachments
Asset change forms

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 10:14 AM
Purchasing (Originator) Jonathan Harris 12/08/2011 09:10 AM

Form Started By: Connie Singleton Started On: 12/06/2011 04:24 PM
Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



























   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   15.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Discuss and take action on the appointment of Lewis King for ESD 6 Board
Submitted For: Valerie Covey Submitted By: Terri Countess,

Commissioner Pct. #3
Department: Commissioner Pct. #3
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and take action on the appointment of Lewis King to replace Lisa McBride on the ESD 6 Board. He will
serve the remainder of the term for Lisa McBride which ends January 2012. Then his new term will be January
2012 to January 2014.

Background

Attachments
King

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 09:01 AM
Form Started By: Terri Countess Started On: 12/07/2011 03:43 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



Lewis M. King 
6660 FM 972 

Granger, Texas 76530 
lking@round-rock.tx.us  
Home (512) 863-4212 
Work (512) 218-6634 

 
Objective   Appointment to Williamson County ESD # 6 board 
 
Education   Texas A&M University 
1978-1984   Bachelor of Science in Engineer Technology  
 
Work Experience  Round Rock Fire Department 
1982 – Present Promoted through the ranks from Firefighter to current position of Battalion 

Chief supervising the Training Division.  Responsibilities have included: 
 Engine Company Officer, Station Officer, and Shift Commander 
 Development of the Training Division 
 Oversight of the Hazardous Materials Response Team 
 Administrative Battalion Chief 

 
Certifications  Texas Commission on Fire Protection 

 Master Firefighter 
 Driver/Operator – Pumper 
 Fire Service Instructor III Master 
 Fire Officer I & II 
 Fire Investigator Basic 
 Inspector Master 
 Hazardous Materials Technical 
 Field Examiner 

 Texas Dept. of State Health Services EMT Basic  
 National Board on Fire Service Professional Qualifications 

 Fire Officer III & IV 

U.S. Dept. of Homeland Security - NIMS 
 IS-100, IS-200, IS-700, IS-701.a, IS-703.a, IS-704, IS-800, ICS-300, ICS-400 

 
Additional Training  
1999-2001   The Bush School of Government & Public Service, Texas A&M University 

 Leadership Development for Integrated Emergency Response 

2009    National Fire Academy 
 Fire Service Communications 

 

References   Chief David Coatney   (512) 218-6630 
    Assistant Chief Billy Wusterhausen (512) 218-6632 
    Pastor John Davenport   (512) 863-3065 

 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   16.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Emergency Service District Number Two
Submitted For: Mary Clark Submitted By: Mary Clark, Commissioner

Pct. #1
Department: Commissioner Pct. #1
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Consider appointing David Drell to serve on the Emergency Service District Number Two for a two year term to
begin on Jan. 1, 2012 and expire on Dec. 31, 2013.

Background
David Drell would like to serve on the Emergency Service District Board Number Two. He would be replacing Tom
Clark who is currently serving on the board but would like to resign at the end of his current term. Tom was
appointed in Jan. of 2010 to serve a two year term. Mr. Drell would serve a two year term to begin on Jan. 1, 2012
and end on Dec. 31, 2013. Mr. Drell has been to the ESD Board meetings and is highly qualified to serve in this
position. He has lived in the ESD #2 service district since 1997. Commissioner Birkman and Judge Gattis have
both interviewed Mr. David Drell and are recommending his appointment to serve on the Emergency Service
District Board, Number Two. David's application as well as his resume are attached.

Attachments
ESD Application David Drell
David Drell Resume

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:10 AM
Form Started By: Mary Clark Started On: 12/07/2011 02:43 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



Williamson County 
Application for Emergency Service District Board of Commissioners 

 
Date: ______________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Application for ESD # ___________________________________________________________________ 
 
Name________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Address______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Home Phone #________________________ Work Phone #_____________________________________ 
 
Cell Phone #___________________________ Email Address____________________________________ 
 
Do you live in the district and if so, for how long? 
 
Do you own property in the district and if so, for how long? 
 
Are you a registered voter? 
 
Please describe any experience and/or training you may have that would qualify you for this position, 
especially experience in management, financial or budget oversight and/or fire or emergency services. 
 
 
 
Please describe any community or public service in which you have participated in the last ten years. 
 
 
 
 
Please explain briefly your reasons for interest in serving on the board. 
 
 
  
Are you a relative of anyone who is employed by this ESD and/or Fire Department that serves the ESD? 
   
If yes, please name the relative and your relationship with him/her. 
 
Have you ever been convicted of a crime?  If yes, please provide an explanation. 
 
 
Please add any other relevant information. 
 
 
Please attach additional pages if necessary. 
 

David
Typewritten Text
November 6, 2011

David
Typewritten Text
2

David
Typewritten Text
David Wade Drell

David
Typewritten Text
16511 Lounsbury Place, Austin Texas 78717

David
Typewritten Text
512 733 1420

David
Typewritten Text
512 657 0942

David
Typewritten Text
david@davidwdrell.net

David
Typewritten Text
Since August 1997

David
Typewritten Text
Since August 1997

David
Typewritten Text
Yes

David
Typewritten Text
Vice President Engineering from 2001 to Jan 2008. Managed up to 60
employees and budgets up to $10M/year.

David
Typewritten Text
2005-2006 Licensed Foster Parents State of Texas.
2007 - present, Deacon at Redeemer Pres Church, active in organizing
relief for the poor in east Austin.

David
Typewritten Text
Its important for citizens to serve to maintain good government for all.
Once Ms. Birkman made me aware of the opening, I decided this would be
a good fit for my situation, and I enjoy helping.

David
Typewritten Text
No.

David
Typewritten Text
No.

David
Typewritten Text
Resume attached.

David
Typewritten Text
No emergency services experience.

David
Typewritten Text



David W. Drell 

 
November 2009 to Present, Staff Engineer, Shoretel 
 
Responsible for architecting and developing embedded telephony software and acoustic 
products. 
 
 
January 2008 to November 2009, Owner, First Evidence Ltd. 
 
As an independent software consultant, developed  

o License Plate Reading algorithms (OCR)  and applications 
o Highly specialized surveillance Digital Video Recorder software, including 

remote video streaming and monitoring over IP 
o Products developed in Microsoft C#/.Net technologies and an embeddable C 

algorithms library 
  

 
March 2004 to January 2008, CoVi Technologies 
 
Vice President of Engineering for CoVi Technologies. Led the development of cutting edge, IP 
based, HDTV cameras, HDTV storage devices, and other video processing software products. 
Managed a group of 25 employees ranging from PC software developers, to ASIC engineers, 
firmware engineers, and QA.  
 
 
Polycom, 1997 - 2004 
 
Voice Division (2001 – 2004) 
 

• Vice President Engineering, Led the development of a line of VoIP desk phones and 
VoIP Conference phones with MGCP, SIP, H.323, Cisco Skinny, and Avaya VoIP 
protocols. Managed 60 employees across three countries. 

 
Video Division (1997-2001) 

 
• Director of Engineering for Conference-Room-video products. Led the development of 

the ViewStation group video conferencing product. Managed 30 employees. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



David W. Drell 

Compaq Computers, July 1996 – July 1997 
Houston, Texas 

 
Director, Router Group, Networking Products Division: Developed product definitions for 
ISDN and Remote Access products.  

• Market research & focus groups 
• Business case development 
• Technology partner management 
• Development group management 

 
 

Mitre Corporation, May 1992 – July 1996 
Reston, Virginia 

 
Project Leader:  MITRE is a federally funded research and development center for the U.S. 
military. Led a rapid prototyping (6-12 months development projects) team for advanced 
technology demonstrations supporting military communications systems. Architected and led 
the development of an ATM based communications backbone for military C4I platforms. Also 
invented, architected and led the development of a submarine radio room automation system 
now in production for Los Angeles Class attack submarines. 
 
 

United Technologies/USBI,  1987 – 1992 
 Slidell, Louisiana 

 
Electronics Engineer (Hardware Design) - member of an automatic test equipment design team 
on NASA’s Space Shuttle Program. Designed hardware and software. 
 
 
 
Patents 
23 Applications filed, 12 awarded to date. 
 
 
Education 
• Master of Science in Telecommunications (Dept of Electrical Engineering), 1995, George 

Washington University, Washington D.C. 
• BS Electrical Engineering, 1987, University of New Orleans. Concentration: Analog circuit 

design and control theory. 
• Management II (Organizational Structures) Short Course, Michigan State Business School, 

November 2001. 
 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   17.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Discuss and consider approval of preliminary plat for Seward Industrial Park - Pct 2
Submitted For: Joe England Submitted By: Patrick Hughes,

Unified Road System
Department: Unified Road System
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and consider approval of preliminary plat for Seward Industrial Park - Pct. 2

Background

Attachments
Preliminary Plat Seward Industrial Park

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 10:13 AM
Form Started By: Patrick Hughes Started On: 12/02/2011 09:02 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 









   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   18.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Park Director Position 
Submitted For: Cynthia Long Submitted By: Kathy Pierce,

Commissioner Pct. #2
Department: Commissioner Pct. #2
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and take appropriate action on Park Director position.

Background

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 09:02 AM
Form Started By: Kathy Pierce Started On: 12/08/2011 08:09 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   19.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Blackland Heritage County Park Conceptual Master Plan RFQ Number 11WCRFQ1002
Submitted For: Randy Bell Submitted By: Randy Bell, Parks
Department: Parks
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Hear presentation by Baker-Aicklen & Associates and Luck Design Team, and take appropriate action on the
Conceptual Park Master Plan for Blackland Heritage County Park.

Background
On May 10, 2011, the Commissioners Court approved Landscape Architectural Services to develop a Conceptual
Park Master Plan for Blackland Heritage County Park. The draft Master Plan that will be presented to the Court was
developed through a planning process that considered the park resource, and gathered information and ideas from
a variety of stakeholders such as local municipal Parks & Recreation professionals, nearby City representatives,
community-wide open house sessions, nearby landowners, the County Judge and County Commissioners, and
from special interest constituent groups such as kayakers and canoeists.

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 10:14 AM
Form Started By: Randy Bell Started On: 12/06/2011 07:56 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   20.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Quarry Splash Pad Change Order 2 Project Number 07WC501
Submitted For: Randy Bell Submitted By: Randy Bell, Parks
Department: Parks
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider approving Change Order #2 for the Quarry Splash Pad in the amount of $12,809.35.

Background
The Quarry Splash Pad is located in an old quarry within the Southwest Williamson County Regional Park. This
change order is necessary to compensate the contractor for additional work that became necessary due to
unforeseeable circumstances associated with site conditions; due to additional work requested by the County; due
to a deduction on sidewalks; and due to landscaping and irrigation deductions associated with drought conditions.

Attachments
Change Order 2

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 10:14 AM
Form Started By: Randy Bell Started On: 12/06/2011 08:12 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 









   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   21.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Capital Metropolitan Transportation Authority Presentation
Submitted For: Mary Clark Submitted By: Mary Clark, Commissioner

Pct. #1
Department: Commissioner Pct. #1
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and consider presentation from Linda Watson, president/chief executive officer of the Capital Metropolitan
Transportation Authority.

Background

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 09:02 AM
Form Started By: Mary Clark Started On: 12/07/2011 05:15 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   22.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Propane Update
Submitted For: Cynthia Long Submitted By: Kathy Pierce,

Commissioner Pct. #2
Department: Commissioner Pct. #2
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Hear presentation on Propane Conversion and Fueling Station project.

Background
In March of 2009 the DOE announced the Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant awards.  Williamson
County was awarded $611,600 using program formulas through the 2007 U.S. Census population data.    One of
the purposes of the grant was to promote energy efficiency and conservation projects that reduced energy use and
improved energy efficiency in the transportation and building sector.  The DOE approved a two part project for the
County that included Energy Efficiency Lighting Retrofits for County buildings and propane vehicle conversion and
infrastructure.

In addition, the County elected to participate as a sub-recipient with the Texas Railroad Commission in their DOE
grant.  The Railroad Commission grant funds allowed the County to install a propane fueling station at the Round
Rock Annex and to convert additional vehicles to propane.  The official ribbon cutting for the Round Rock propane
fueling station will be on Thursday, January 5th.

Attachments
Propane Project Update

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:11 AM
Form Started By: Kathy Pierce Started On: 12/08/2011 09:37 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 
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One of the Best Alternative Fuels is in our One of the Best Alternative Fuels is in our 
own Backyard:own Backyard:

PROPANEPROPANE



2

What is Propane?


 

Propane is a liquefied petroleum gas 
that comes out of both oil and gas 
wells.


 

It is sometimes referred to as: LP-gas 
or LPG.


 

Propane is non-toxic and does not 
contaminate ground water or soil.
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Propane:  It’s CLEAN-BURNING


 

Propane Vehicles are EPA certified 
and produce significantly LESS CO2, 
NOx, hydrocarbons and GHG 
emissions than gasoline or diesel 
engines.
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Going the Distance

Highest Volumetric Efficiency of all 
alternative fuels.  The vehicle range 
comparable to gasoline is better than 
any other alternative fuel.

Propane vehicles compare favorably to 
gasoline counterparts on power, 
acceleration and cruising speeds. 
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Propane Performance



 

“There has been no noticeable decrease in power or performance with 
our propane vehicles.  In addition, having the convenience of on-site 
fueling has resulted in increased officer efficiency.” – Constable Rick 
Coffman – Precinct Two 
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Departments Using Propane:



 
Agri-Life Extension – 1



 
Constable Precinct One – 4



 
Constable Precinct Two – 3



 
Constable Precinct Three – 1



 
Constable Precinct Four – 1



 
EMS – 1



 
Facilities Maintenance – 1



 
Parks & Recreation – 2 ATV Utility Trucks



 
Road & Bridge – 10



 
TOTAL Propane Vehicles as of 12/5/11 - 24
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90% Produced in the U.S.A.
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Helping our State and Local Economy


 

100% of Williamson County’s propane 
comes from the State of Texas. 
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Less Volatility/Easier Budgeting 



 
Gasoline 



 
High - $3.42/gallon



 
Low - $2.87/gallon



 
Average - $3.15/gal.



 
55 cents/gallon



 
19% fluctuation 



 
Propane



 
High - $1.86/gallon



 
Low - $1.76/gallon



 
Average - $1.82/gal.



 
10 cents/gallon



 
6% fluctuation 

During 12 month period comparing Fleet gasoline and propane prices. 
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How will Propane Benefit Williamson 
County?



 

Reduces Dependence on Foreign Oil


 

Reduces Emissions


 

Helps County Stay in Attainment


 

Reduces Fuel Costs


 

Reduces Maintenance Costs


 

Saves Taxpayers Money
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Carbon Dioxide Emissions
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Clean Air:  Propane vs. Gasoline


 

12% less carbon dioxide


 
20% less nitrous oxide


 

Up to 60% less Carbon Monoxide 

According to World Liquid Propane Gas Associations.  January 
2003, and California Energy Commission, January 2003. 
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Average Fuel Cost: 
$3.15 Gasoline VS. $1.32 Propane/Gallon



 

Current County  vehicles 
converted to propane are 
expected to use 41,470 gallons 
during 12 month period.



 

Fleet Services anticipates first 
annual fuel savings of 

$64,014

Propane receives a 50 cent/gallon federal tax credit for alternative fuel usage lowering 
the average price from $1.82/gallon to $1.32/gallon. 
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Gasoline vs. Propane 



 

GASOLINE 



 

14,000 miles annually



 

13 mpg or 1,077 gallons



 

1,077 gal. x $3.15 = $3,392 



 

3 oil changes = $105



 

Vehicle Life – 8 years or 
112,000 miles



 

PROPANE



 

14,000 miles annually 



 

11.5 mpg or 1,217 gallons



 

1,217 gal. x $1.32 = $1,606 



 

2 oil changes = $70



 

Vehicle Life – 10 to 11 years 
or 147,000 to 154,000 miles
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Reduced Maintenance Costs



 

Oil Changes from 5,000 miles to 
approximately 7,500 miles/change. 



 

Number of oil changes reduced from 81 to 54 
for 22 current propane vehicles. 


 

$945 Annually in Savings.
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County Fueling Sites



 

Georgetown



 

Round Rock 



 

Cedar Park 



 

Florence 



 

Taylor 



 

Granger 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   23.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Williamson County Radio Communications System Long-Term Infrastructure Plan Presentation
Submitted For: Patrick Cobb Submitted By: Gene Smith, Emergency

Communications
Department: Emergency Communications
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
“Williamson County Radio Communications System Long-Term Infrastructure Plan Presentation”

Background

Attachments
RCS Tower Presentation

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 11/30/2011 02:23 PM
Form Started By: Gene Smith Started On: 11/30/2011 10:34 AM

Final Approval Date: 11/30/2011 



RADIO TOWER SYSTEM PLAN-2011

WILLIAMSON COUNTY EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS



Radio System History
 GT was the first 800MHz agency in WC- 1996
 WC & RR joined GT and created “CWICS”- 1997
 CP had built their own 800MHz system but joined 

CWICS in 2003
 By 2005, CWICS had four (4) radio tower sites-

Prime Site (GT), #2 (CP), #3 (LH), #4 (THR)
 The system was analog and nearing end-of-life
 VHF & UHF was still in use by multiple agencies
 Interoperability was difficult at best
 In-Building radio coverage was restricted to areas 

directly around tower sites



CWICS 4-Tower System 2005



 WC partnered with the COA and applied for a DOJ 
grant to upgrade from analog to digital and 
created the Greater Austin-Travis County Regional 
Radio System “GATRRS”

 $6M award- WC received $5.5M and paid $1.85M 
in matching funds

 Total Infrastructure Budget: $7.35M
 Grant ONLY provided a 1:1 replacement of 

existing equipment. It did not cover 
enhancements, upgrades, or improving coverage

 Project successfully completed: January 22, 2008

Radio System History



 In addition to the $1.85M matching funds, WC 
purchased $4.2M of new digital field radios 

 CWICS was dissolved and the WCRCS was created in 
2008 following the digital conversion

 This ILA gave the county sole ownership of the 
system; but placed the burden of capital 
improvements on the county for all users

 The Florence area was known to have a coverage 
deficiency which the digital conversion would not 
resolve

 A temporary analog site was built in Florence to 
provide in-building coverage in 2009

 The new Florence digital site was completed in 2009 
which corrected the coverage issues in that area

Radio System History



Current RCS 5-Tower System 
2010



Current System Status
 5 Tower Sites do not provide adequate in-building 

coverage county-wide
 Several “dead spots” exist in open areas as well as 

on portable (hand-held) radios
 NW GT and SE RR were identified by many 

agencies and further proven with studies to need 
the additional radio tower coverage

 WC has negotiated and approved a 2-site contract 
for these two sites (GT site requires a lease)



7-Site Proposal



Granger Site Proposal
 NE WC has a large “dead spot” 
 An existing tower has been identified that is for 

sale
 WC has negotiated a purchase price and land lease 

for this property and tower
 Future development to full functionality is planned
 Lease is revenue neutral due to existing 

commercial customers on tower
 The Granger Tower completes the current tower 

projects under negotiation



Granger Site Coverage



RCS Future Build-Out Plan
 Even after the three current towers are completed, 

there are many “dead spots” remaining where 
portable radio coverage is marginal or non-existent

 The complete build-out consists of adding 7 
additional sites

 These could be a combination of built or leased 
sites based on availability and budget 

 Final build-out calls for a total of 15 fully functional 
digital radio tower sites across the county

 In comparison, Travis County has 17 sites



RCS Final Build Out



RCS Final Build Out Summary
 The NW GT & SE RR sites have been identified as 

problem areas by field agencies and corroborated with 
engineering studies- they should be completed next 
according to the plan

 The Granger site is available now and should be 
purchased for future development- revenue neutral

 These 3 sites are already funded by an existing TAN 
with an executed Motorola contract in place- land 
lease approvals are all that is required to begin 
construction

 The additional 7 sites have not been prioritized for 
order of development- additional field and 
engineering studies will be performed in the future as 
construction growth continues across the county



 Due to fiscal constraints, we may never have 
“100%” in-building coverage

 Out-of-vehicle or portable radio functionality is 
critical to the safety of all first responders

 However, with each new tower site, we reduce 
the risk factor to the public and our emergency 
service providers

RCS Final Build Out Summary



Questions?

RCS Final Build Out Coverage Plan



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   24.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Recognition of Certificate of Achievement in Financial Reporting
Submitted By: Julie Kiley, County Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Acknowledge the receipt of the Certificate of Achievement in Financial Reporting for Fiscal Year 2010 and the
Award for Outstanding Achievement in Popular Annual Financial Reporting for Fiscal Year 2010 from the
Government Finance Officers Association.

Background
Attached are the announcements and camera ready copies of the Certificates.  This is the 20th year for the
Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting and the 6th year for the Award for Outstanding
Achievement in Popular Annual Financial Reporting.

Attachments
CAFR 2010 Award
PAFR 2010 Award

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:11 AM
Form Started By: Julie Kiley Started On: 12/07/2011 04:42 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 

















   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   25.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Department of Infrastructure projects and issues update
Submitted For: Robert Daigh Submitted By: Lydia Linden, Unified

Road System
Department: Unified Road System
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
To discuss and take appropriate action on the Department of Infrastructure's projects and issues update.

Background

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 11/30/2011 02:23 PM
Form Started By: Lydia Linden Started On: 11/30/2011 09:12 AM

Final Approval Date: 11/30/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   26.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

2006 ROAD BOND TRANSFER REQUEST
Submitted By: Pam Navarrette, County Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider authorizing 2006 Road Bond Transfer request per Mike Weaver, Road Bond Manager to
allocate $10,269,529.00 from Unallocated Non Departmental (P156) to the following projects: $250,000.00 Smyers
Access Road (P249), $2,000,000.00 CR 138 (P179), $3,000,000.00 CR 170 (P213), $5,000,000.00 RM 620
(P167) and $19,529.00 to Ronald Reagan Phase 2. In addition, transfer $19,329.00 from Travel Demand Model
(P185) to Unallocated Non Departmental (P156) and upon transfer Travel Demand Model will be closed.

Background
Please see attached for the instructions from Mike Weaver to transfer these funds.

Attachments
M Weaver RB Allocation Dec 2011

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:42 AM
Form Started By: Pam Navarrette Started On: 12/08/2011 11:23 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 





   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   27.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

2007 GO Park Bond Transfer Request
Submitted By: Pam Navarrette, County Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider authorizing 2007 GO Park Bond transfer request per recommendation of Randy Bell, Interim Park's
Director to move $75,000.00 from Southwest Regional Park (P15) to Southwest Splash Pad (P215)

Background

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 11/30/2011 02:23 PM
Form Started By: Pam Navarrette Started On: 11/29/2011 04:27 PM

Final Approval Date: 11/30/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   28.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

RM 620 Possession and Use Agreement
Submitted By: Charlie Crossfield, Road Bond
Department: Road Bond
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider authorizing County Judge to execute a Possession and Use Agreement with HENDERSON CLEVELAND
INTERESSTS, LTD. regarding right-of-way for RM 620 road improvements.

Background

Attachments
Beck Funeral Home PUA

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:11 AM
Form Started By: Charlie Crossfield Started On: 12/08/2011 10:27 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 





















   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   29.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Reagan IV- Resolution for Condemnation
Submitted By: Charlie Crossfield, Road Bond
Department: Road Bond
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider a resolution determining the necessity and authorizing the use of eminent domain to condemn 2.53 acres
required for the construction of Ronald Reagan Blvd Phase IV, and take appropriate action. (Myrna Pierce/Parcel 7)

Background

Attachments
Pierce Resolution for Condemnation

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:11 AM
Form Started By: Charlie Crossfield Started On: 12/08/2011 10:31 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 











   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   30.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Reagan IV- Resolution for Condemnation
Submitted By: Charlie Crossfield, Road Bond
Department: Road Bond
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider a resolution determining the necessity and authorizing the use of eminent domain to condemn 8.24 acres
required for the construction of Ronald Reagan Blvd Phase IV, and take appropriate action. (Howard K. Pierce and
Myrna Ruth Pierce/Parcel 9)

Background

Attachments
Pierce Resolution for Condemantion

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:11 AM
Form Started By: Charlie Crossfield Started On: 12/08/2011 10:34 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 













   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   31.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Reagan IV- Resolution for Condemantion
Submitted By: Charlie Crossfield, Road Bond
Department: Road Bond
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider a resolution determining the necessity and authorizing the use of eminent domain to condemn 2.02 acres
required for the construction of Ronald Reagan Blvd Phase IV, and take appropriate action. (Howard K. Pierce and
Myrna Ruth Pierce/Parcel 10)

Background

Attachments
Pierce Resolution for Condemnation

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:11 AM
Form Started By: Charlie Crossfield Started On: 12/08/2011 10:37 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 











   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   32.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

SH 195 Real Estate Contract
Submitted By: Charlie Crossfield, Road Bond
Department: Road Bond
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider authorizing County Judge to execute a Real Estate Contract with DEL WEBB TEXAS LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP for ROW needed on SH 195. (PARCEL 106)

Background

Attachments
Del Webb Real Estate Contract

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:11 AM
Form Started By: Charlie Crossfield Started On: 12/08/2011 10:39 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



































































































   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   33.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Taylor Parks Foundation
Submitted For: Ron Morrison Submitted By: Linda Wipff,

Commissioner Pct. #4
Department: Commissioner Pct. #4
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and take appropriate action to approve a letter of intent to convey + or -5 acres of land to the Taylor Parks
Foundation for an indoor recreation facility. This action replaces letter dated January 20,2010 (attached).

Background
The indoor recreation facility is planned to be constructed on + or -5 acres of land owned by the Williamson County
Parks Foundation. It is the intent of the county to convey to the Taylor Parks Foundation this land for the sole
purpose of constructing an indoor recreation facility.

Attachments
Letter dated Jan 20 2010
Map of 5 Acres
Letter of intent to convey 5 Acres

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 10:14 AM
Form Started By: Linda Wipff Started On: 12/06/2011 04:40 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 









   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   34.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Fireworks Ban 
Submitted For: Hal Hawes, Esq.  Submitted By: Lucille D'Elia, County

Judge
Department: County Judge
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and take appropriate action on an Order Prohibiting Restricted Fireworks. 
. 

Background
Local Government Code Section 352.051 authorizes a commissioners court to adopt an order regulating certain
fireworks in the unincorporated areas of a county under drought conditions. The proposed order would provide that
no person may sell, detonate, ignite, or in any way use fireworks classified under 49 C.F.R. part. 173.100(r)(2)
(10-1-86 edition), as “skyrockets with sticks” and “missiles with fins” in any portion of the unincorporated area of
Williamson County.

This type of order must be adopted before December 15, 2011

Attachments
Fireworks Ban attach

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:59 PM
Form Started By: Lucille D'Elia Started On: 12/07/2011 12:33 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 





   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   35.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Burn Ban 
Submitted For: Hal Hawes, Esq.  Submitted By: Lucille D'Elia, County

Judge
Department: County Judge
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and take appropriate action on a County Burn Ban.

Background
At this time the Court needs to consider reinstating or terminating the County Burn Ban. 

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 09:01 AM
Form Started By: Lucille D'Elia Started On: 12/07/2011 03:22 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   36.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Medical Doctor Services Agreement with County Jail 
Submitted For: Hal Hawes, Esq.  Submitted By: Lucille D'Elia, County

Judge
Department: County Judge
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and take appropriate action on a Professional Services Agreement between Williamson County and Dr.
Adam Barta for medical services to be performed at the Williamson County Jail; and exemption of those services
from the competitive bid/proposal requirements of the County Purchasing Act pursuant to the discretionary
exemption for personal or professional services.

Background

Attachments
Jail Doctor Agreement 

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:59 PM
Form Started By: Lucille D'Elia Started On: 12/07/2011 11:42 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 

































































   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   37.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Johnson Roznovak Farm Lease Extension
Submitted For: Hal Hawes, Esq.  Submitted By: Lucille D'Elia, County

Judge
Department: County Judge
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and take appropriate action on a Farm Lease Extension Agreement between Williamson County and
Dennis Johnson, Nadine Johnson and Jerry W. Roznovak.

Background
Per the terms of the original Farm  Lease, Dennis Johnson, Nadine Johnson and Jerry W. Roznovak may request
to extend the Farm Lease for up to three (3) separate extended periods of twelve (12) months each following the
Initial Lease Period.  The Initial Lease Period begain in January 2010.  Dennis Johnson, Nadine Johnson and Jerry
W. Roznovak have made a request to extend the Lease.  The Williamson County Commissioners Court has the
right to either accept or deny this request to extend the Lease.  Williamson County has reserved the right to extend
this Lease or deny a request to extend this Lease as it deems in the best interest of Williamson County.  This lease
extension will be for a twelve (12) month term beginning on January 1, 2012 and terminating on December 31,
2012, with the terms, covenants and conditions of the lease remaining the same for this extension.

The original acreage from the Farming Lease has been reduced by 20 acres due to landfill operations.  Thus, the
new acreage that is iincluded in the Farming Lease shall be 192 acres, more or less, and the requested annual
rental amount is $14,400.00.  

Attachments
Johnson Roznovak Lease Extension 

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:59 PM
Form Started By: Lucille D'Elia Started On: 12/07/2011 11:19 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 
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Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Noren Farm Lease Extension
Submitted For: Hal Hawes, Esq.  Submitted By: Lucille D'Elia, County

Judge
Department: County Judge
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and take appropriate action on a Farm Lease Extension Agreement between Williamson County and John
W. Noren.

Background
Per the terms of the original Farm Lease, Mr. Noren may request to extend the Farm Lease for up to three (3)
separate extended periods of twelve (12) months each following the Initial Lease Period. The Initial Lease Period
began in January 2010. Mr. Noren has requested to extend the Lease. The Williamson County Commissioners
Court has the right to either accept or deny his request to extend the Lease. Williamson County has reserved the
right to extend this Lease or deny a request to extend this Lease as it deems in the best interest of Williamson
County. This lease extension will be for a twelve (12) month term beginning on January 1, 2012 and terminating on
December 31, 2012, with the terms, covenants and conditions of the Lease remaining the same for this extension,
save and except the annual rental amount. 

The original acreage from the Farming Lease has been reduced to 142.3 acres, more or less, and the requested
annual rental amount is $6,403.50. 

Attachments
Noren Lease Extension

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:59 PM
Form Started By: Lucille D'Elia Started On: 12/07/2011 11:38 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 
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Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

ESD 4 
Submitted For: Cynthia Long Submitted By: Kathy Pierce,

Commissioner Pct. #2
Department: Commissioner Pct. #2
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and take appropriate action on appointments to the Emergency Services District #4 Board of Directors.

Background

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/01/2011 09:01 AM
Form Started By: Kathy Pierce Started On: 11/30/2011 02:37 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/01/2011 
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Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

2011 Possible Redistricting Revisions
Submitted By: Richard Semple, Information

Technology
Department: Information Technology
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and take appropriate action on the 2011 Redistricting

Background
Recent Federal Court actions have forced Williamson County to revisit the voting precinct map and possibly the
Commissioner Constable and JP Precincts.

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:42 AM
Form Started By: Richard Semple Started On: 12/08/2011 11:24 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 
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Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Commissioner Constable and JP Redistricting Resolution
Submitted By: Richard Semple, Information

Technology
Department: Information Technology
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider a resolution adopting changes to the Commissioner, Constable, and Justice of the Peace Precincts as
part of the 2011 Redistricting process, and take appropriate action.

Background

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:42 AM
Form Started By: Richard Semple Started On: 12/08/2011 11:34 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 
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Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Voter Tabluation District Changes Resolution
Submitted By: Richard Semple, Information

Technology
Department: Information Technology
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider a resolution adopting changes to the Voter Tabulation Districts as part of the 2011 Redistricting process,
and take appropriate action.

Background

Attachments
VTD Resolution
Exhibit A

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:42 AM
Form Started By: Richard Semple Started On: 12/08/2011 11:36 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



 

 STATE OF TEXAS *  THE COMMISSIONERS COURT 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS *  OF COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON 

 

 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Williamson County has undertaken to redraw voter tabulating 

districts (“VTDs”) to take into account the adopted changes to the County Commissioner precincts, state 

representative districts, and city single member districts to ensure respective districts are in compliance 

with applicable requirements of state and federal law; and 

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Williamson County established criteria to provide the County 

with a means by which to evaluate and measure proposed plans and established guidelines for public 

participation in the process of redrawing the voter tabulating districts; and 

WHEREAS, through a public comment period and meetings, the Commissioners Court of Williamson 

County has received and considered comments regarding the appropriate configuration of the voter 

tabulating district boundaries; and 

WHEREAS, Williamson County has made additional changes to the VTDs to comply with Federal Court 

Orders. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED pursuant to the United States Constitution, the Texas Constitution, 

applicable Texas Statutes and the Voting Rights Act of 1965, as amended, that effective January 1, 2012, 

Williamson county, Texas shall be divided into ninety-two (92) voting tabulation districts as depicted in 

Exhibit A to this Order, which is a map denoted “Draft Williamson County Voter Tabulation Districts” 

accurately depicting the boundaries and territories of the VTDs as redrawn. 

 

RESOLVED this 13th day of December 2011. 

 

Dan A. Gattis, County Judge 
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all warranties on merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are hereby disclaimed.
In no event shall Williamson County be liable to the recipient or any other party for
damages of any type, including but not limited to incidental, consequential or exemplary
damages arising out of the use or inability to use these materials.
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Auction with GovDeals
Submitted For: Bob Space Submitted By: Connie Singleton,

Purchasing
Department: Purchasing
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider authorizing the Purchasing Department to have GovDeals hold an online auction for the sale of various
County surplus properties with the auction to close by 5:00 PM CST Wednesday, January 18, 2012.

Background

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 10:14 AM
Form Started By: Connie Singleton Started On: 12/05/2011 01:36 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 
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Award MSA SCBA Air Pack for HazMat
Submitted By: Connie Singleton, Purchasing
Department: Purchasing
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider awarding bids received for MSA SCBA Air Packs for Williamson County Hazardous Response Team,
12IFB00002 to the lowest and best bidder - Casco Industries.

Background

Attachments
Recommendation

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:59 PM
Form Started By: Connie Singleton Started On: 12/07/2011 01:18 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



Williamson County Hazardous
Materials Team

Mail Address: 303 Martin Luther King
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Billing Address: PO Box 873, Georgetown Texas 78627
(512) 943-1271 Fax (512) 943-1193

December 7, 2011

To Judge and Commissioners:

I would like to recommend that we accept the Lowest Bid on Bid number 12IFB00002 from
Casco Industries, Inc. This bid is for our Mine Safety Appliances (MSA) Self Contained
Breathing Apparatus (SCBA). Casco has provided service to Williamson County for many years
and has provided MSA SCBA's to the Haz Mat team since the inception of the team.

I do believe that Casco will continue to provide not only us, but also the Sherriff's office, the best
SCBA's at the lowest price. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

m~i~' .
Willi;~'~ County Hazardous Materials

Response Team Chief

Office 512-943-1271

Cell 512-563-6559
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Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Advertising for HAZMAT Billing Services
Submitted For: Bob Space Submitted By: Connie Singleton,

Purchasing
Department: Purchasing
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider authorizing advertising and setting date of January 26, 2012 at 3:00 PM in the Purchasing Department to
receive proposals for Williamson County Haz Mat Billing Services bid #12RFP00003.

Background

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:59 PM
Form Started By: Connie Singleton Started On: 12/07/2011 01:25 PM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   46.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Rubber Asphalt Crack Sealer
Submitted For: Bob Space Submitted By: Brenda Fuller,

Purchasing
Department: Purchasing
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider awarding bid received for Rubber Asphalt Crack Sealer to the low bid meeting specifications: Craftco
Texas Inc. (Bid #12IFB0003)

Background

Attachments
tabulation
submittal

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

Purchasing Bob Space 12/08/2011 09:09 AM
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:11 AM

Form Started By: Brenda Fuller Started On: 12/08/2011 08:57 AM
Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 



WILLIAMSON COUNTY BID TABULATION 

RUBBER-ASPHALT CRACK SEALER 

12IFB0003 

 

 

Recommended Award: Crafco Texas, Inc 

 

 Vendor Pounds per Box Price per Box 
Crafco Texas, Inc 35 $18.03 

 

























   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   47.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Propane Tanks Grand Opening Donation BA 12-13-2011
Submitted For: Melanie Denny Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County

Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances and approve
a budget amendment for a donation for the propane tanks at the JB & Hallie Jester Williamson County annex grand
opening:

Background
Ferrellgas donated $150 to sponsor the ribbon cutting ceremony.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0000.367400 Donations $150.00 01

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:55 PM
Form Started By: Lisa Moore Started On: 12/07/2011 08:36 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   48.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Propate Tanks Grand Opening Dlonation BA 12-13-2011
Submitted For: Melanie Denny Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County

Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessilty due to unforeseeable circumstances and
approve a budget amendment to acknowledge use of donations for the propane tanks at the JB & Hallie Jester
Williamson County annex grand opening:

Background
Ferrellgas donated $150 to sponsor the ribbon cutting ceremony.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0211.003670 Use of Donations $150.00 01

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:55 PM
Form Started By: Lisa Moore Started On: 12/07/2011 09:42 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   49.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

EMS Donation Monies To Current Year BA 12-13-2011
Submitted For: Melanie Denny Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County

Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances and approve
a budget amendment for unspent 2011 donation dollars for the EMS Department:

Background
The EMS Department received donations throughout the year.  At the end of FY2011, $2,205.77 remained in
unspent donation dollars.  This amendment is to appropriate those 2011 donations to be spent in 2012.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0540.003670 Use of Donations $2,205.77 01

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:55 PM
Form Started By: Lisa Moore Started On: 12/07/2011 09:45 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   50.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Parks Donation Monies to Current Year BA 12-13-2011
Submitted For: Melanie Denny Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County

Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances and approve
a budget amendment for unspent 2011 donation dollars for the Parks Department:

Background
The Parks Department received donations throughout the year.  At the end of FY2011, $10,824.25 remained in
unspent donation dollars.  This amendment is to appropriate those 2011 donations to be spent in 2012.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0510.003670 Use of Donations $10,824.25 01

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:55 PM
Form Started By: Lisa Moore Started On: 12/07/2011 09:48 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   51.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Park Donations BA 12-13-2011
Submitted For: Melanie Denny Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County

Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances and approve
a budget amendment for Park Donations:

Background
All monies received are for firewood from anonymous donors.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0000.367403 Park Donations $380.00 01

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:55 PM
Form Started By: Lisa Moore Started On: 12/07/2011 10:25 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 
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Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Park Donations BA 12-13-2011
Submitted For: Melanie Denny Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County

Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances and approve
a budget amendment to acknowledge use of Park Donations:

Background
All monies received are for firewood from anonymous donors.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0510.003670 Use of Donations $380.00 01

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:55 PM
Form Started By: Lisa Moore Started On: 12/07/2011 10:29 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   53.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

EMS Donations BA 12-13-2011
Submitted For: Melanie Denny Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County

Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances and approve
a budget amendment for EMS Donations:

Background
The $35 donation was made by Jessica McAllen in memory of former employee Zack Jemison.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0000.367401 EMS Donations $35.00 01

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:55 PM
Form Started By: Lisa Moore Started On: 12/07/2011 10:37 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   54.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

EMS Donations BA 12-13-2011
Submitted For: Melanie Denny Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County

Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances and approve
a budget amendment to acknowledge use of EMS Donations:

Background
The $35 donation was made by Jessica McAllen in memory of former employee Zack Jemison.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0540.003670 Use of Donations $35.00 01

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:55 PM
Form Started By: Lisa Moore Started On: 12/07/2011 10:40 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   55.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Juvenile Services GISD Residential Monies Moved to FY12 BA 12-13-2011
Submitted For: David Dukes Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County

Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances and approve
a budget amendment for Juvenile Services:

Background
This budget amendment is to move unspent GISD Residential Services dollars into the FY12 budget.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0576.004103 GISD Residential Services $42,846.00 01

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:55 PM
Form Started By: Lisa Moore Started On: 12/07/2011 11:01 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   56.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Law Enforcement Training Monies Moved to FY12 BA 12-13-2011
Submitted For: David Dukes Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County

Auditor
Department: County Auditor
Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances and approve
a budget amendment for various departments:

Background
This budget amendment is to move unspent State Law Enforcement Training dollars to the FY12 budget.  State
training dollars are not rolled into the General Fund at year end.  Unspent dollars are rolled forward from year to
year.

Fiscal Impact

From/To Acct No. Description Amount Sort Seq
0100.0475.004229 County Atty/St Law Enforc Trng $1,277.61 01

0100.0551.004229 Const 1/St Law Enforc Trng $6,297.68 02

0100.0552.004229 Const 2/St Law Enforc Trng $4,315.45 03

0100.0553.004229 Const 3/St Law Enforc Trng $2,100.71 04

0100.0554.004229 Const 4/St Law Enforc Trng $2,587.28 05

0100.0560.004229 SO/St Law Enforc Trng $27,165.17 06

0100.0570.004229 Co Jail/St Law Enforc Trng $25,809.75 07

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/07/2011 02:55 PM
Form Started By: Lisa Moore Started On: 12/07/2011 11:07 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/07/2011 



   

Commissioners Court - Regular Session   57.           
Meeting Date: 12/13/2011  

Executive Session
Submitted By: Charlie Crossfield, Road Bond
Department: Road Bond
Agenda Category: Executive Session

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss real estate matters (EXECUTIVE SESSION as per VTCA Govt. Code sec. 551.0721 Deliberation
Regarding Real Estate Property if deliberation in an open meeting would have a detrimental effect on the position
of the governmental body in negotiations with third person.)
1. Proposed or potential purchase or lease of property by the County:
a) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for RM 2338 Phase II.
b) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for SH 195 0.805 South of Bell County Line to IH 35.
c) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for US 183 Extension from 1,000 feet South of San
Gabriel to 1,000 feet North of SH 29.
d) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for O'Connor Boulevard and 620 project.
e) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for Ronald Reagan Blvd. Phase II project from FM 3405
to Reagan Blvd.
f) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for Ronald Reagan Blvd. Phase III and Phase IV.
g) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for proposed SH 29 project.
h) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way on Chandler IIIA.
i) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along Lakeline extension.
j) Discuss proposed acquisition of drainage easements along CR 138. 
k) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along CR 170. 
l) Discuss proposed acquisition and/or sale of property for Arterial H.
m) Discuss potential sale of real property on Williams Drive.
n) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for San Gabriel Parkway.
o) Discuss proposed Land Leases and Bill of Sale on property for communications towers.

Background

Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date

County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 12/08/2011 11:11 AM
Form Started By: Charlie Crossfield Started On: 12/08/2011 10:44 AM

Final Approval Date: 12/08/2011 
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